Bid Referen	ce No.
То,	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen:	
1.	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos: for the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in
	accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of		20
Signature:		Seal	· ·
Name:			
Adress	<u> </u>		
Witness:			
Name:			1
			

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
THATTA

Name of Work: : Providing Laying jointing R.C.C Sewerage pipe line 12" at Major Zaheer Building Ward No. 4 Municipal Committee Thatta

Part -1 12" DIA SEWER LINE:

1.	Excavation for pipe line and dressing sides true for correct level & grad within one chain as dire lights, flags & temporar required lift upto 5ft &	alignment & shape e cutting joint hole ected by Engineer in y crossing for non-	e leveling of beds of the state of the state of surples to the surples of surples the surples of	trenches us earth ence guards, ere ever	
	Qty 4032.0 Cft	@ Rs. 4200/-	per % 0 Cft		
4.	Excavation for pipe line trimming and dressing s trenches for correct leve earth within one chain a guard's, lights, flags & to	ides true alignment I & grade cutting jo s directed by Engin	t & shape leveling of pint holes & disposal teer in charge provid	beds of of surplus ing fence	

Qty 2380.0.0 Cft @ Rs. 5400/per % 0Cft

5. C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P – 15).

ever required lift upto 5ft & lead upto one chain. . (P.H.S.I No. 14 - P - 66)

Qty: 576.0 Cft

@ Rs. 9416/28

per % Cft

Rs:15552/=

Rs.54238/=

Rs:16934/=

4. Bailing of pumping out sub soil water during excavation concreting cost in situ concrete on masonry work in foundation etc. (P/H.S.I No. 18 - P - 75)

Qty: 8640.0 Cft

@ Rs. 543/-

per % Cft

Rs. 46915/=

5 .Providing Laying R.C.C Pipes of A.S.T.M C-76-62 T/C-76-70of class to wall B & fixing in trenches i/c cutting, fitting & jointing with rubber rings i/c testing with water to a head of specified pressure (P.H.S I No. 2 (e) P - 16).

Qty: 384.0 Rft

@ Rs. 412/-

per Rft

Rs. 158208/=

6. Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: No. 5 P – 16). Ratio 1:2:4

Qty: 250.70 Cft

@ Rs. 14429/25

per% Cft

Rs:36174/=

7. Erection & removal of contreing for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works or Decder wood (2^{nd} -Class) (C.S.I No. 19 (ii) P - 18).

Qty: 667.78 Sft

@ Rs. 7000/-

per% Sft

Rs. 46745 /=

10. Providing & Fixing driving fixing / driving open timbering to trenches for depth upto 10ft (P.H.S.1 No. 20 P - 76).

Qty: 1920.00 Sft

@ Rs. 8340/-

per% Sft

Rs. 160128/=

11. Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete. (C.S.I No. 24 P-77).

City: 6220.80 Cft @ Rs. 2760/-

per%0 Cft

Rs: 17169/=

Total Rs. 552063/=

PART -II R. C.C MAIN HOLES.

Excavation for tanks and reservoir in gravely soils i/c trimming and Dressing sides to (rue alignment/design suctions/profiles trenches To cover level and grade i/c laying of earth in 6" layer for construction of banks and dressing and disposal of surplus earth. Excavated earth within a one chain as directed by engineer incharge i/c providing fans, guards,, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain. (P.H.S.I No 4 - P - 69) Qty: 673.13 Cft @ Rs. 3600/per %0 Cft

Rs. 2423/=

2. Excavation for tanks and reservoir in wet soils i/c trimming and Dressing sides to (rue alignment/design suctions/profiles trenches To cover level and grade i/c laying of earth in 6" layer for construction of banks and dressing and disposal of surplus earth. Excavated earth within a one chain as directed by engineer incharge i/c providing fans, guards,, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain. (P.H.S.I No 14 - P - 74)

Qty: 865.46 Cft @ Rs. 4800/-

per %0 Cft

Rs. 4154/=

3, Bailing of pumping out sub soil water during excavation concreting cost in situ cor crete on masonry work in foundation etc. (P/H.S.I No. 18 - P - 7Qty: 2596.38 Cft @ Rs. 543/-

Rs. 14098/

4. Add for additional list of every 3ft or part there of in item No. 1 to 15 for Excavation pipe lines and storage tanks trenches & pits. (P.H.S.I No. 16 P-74) Qty 865.46 Cft @ Rs. 550/per%0 Cft

Rs. 476/=

C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (b) P – 15). 5. Qty: 184.24 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per% Cft

Rs. 17349/=

R.C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other 6. structural members etc complete all Respects ratio 1:2:4. (C.S.I No. 6 P-16). Qty: 642.29 cft @ Rs. 337 per% Cft

Rs. 216452/=

Fabr cation of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (C.S.I No. 8 (a) P-17) Qty 25.806 Cwt @ Rs. 5001/70 perCwt

Rs. 129074/

Providing C.I Main Holes Cover & Frame i/c cost of Material etc 8. (P.H S.I: 1 No. 1 P - 35)

Qty: 9.0 Cwt

@ Rs. 6985/-

per Cwt

Rs. 62865/=

Small iron work such as gusset plate knees bends stirrups, rings etc i/c cutting drilling rivet ng handling assembling and fixing but excluding erection position.

(C.S.I No-1 P-No-91)

Qty 2.361 Cwt @ Rs. 6420/61

per Cwt

Rs. 15159/=

Total Rs: 462050/=

All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department i. as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta...

Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & ii. schedule of rates decided accordingly.

No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B". iii.

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

id Referend	Schem
o, 	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
entlemen:	
1.	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
	Tor the sum of Ns.
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/l understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /l submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- 9. We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Nama:			
Ivallic		12 11EL 211	—
Adress			
			_
Witness :			
Name:		•	
Adress			
	<u>-</u>		_

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
THAITA

Name of Work: Providing Laying jointing R.C.C Sewerage pipe line 12" at Muhammad Shah Advocate Ward No. 4 Municipal Committee Thatta.

Part -1 12" DIA SEWER LINE:

1. Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits in gravely soils i/c trimming and dressing sides true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches for correct level & grade cutting joint holes & disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer in charge providing fence guards, lights, flags & temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft & lead upto one chain. . (P.H.S.I No. 4 - P - 61)

Qty 4032.0 Cft

@ Rs. 4200/-

per % 0 Cft

Rs:16934/=

2. Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits in weights soils clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing sides true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches for correct level & grade cutting joint holes & disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer in charge providing fence guards, lights, flags & temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft & lead upto one chain. (P.H.S.I No. 14 - P - 66)

Qty 2880.0.0 Cft

@ Rs. 5400/-

per % 0Cft

Rs:15552/=

3. C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P-15).

Qty: 576.0 Cft

@ Rs. 9416/28

per % Cft

Rs.54238/=

4. Bailing of pumping out sub soil water during excavation concreting cost in situ concrete on masonry work in foundation etc. (P/H.S.I No. 18 - P - 75)

Qty: 8640.0 Cft

@ Rs. 543/-

per % Cft

Rs. 46915/=

.Providing Laying R.C.C Pipes of A.S.T.M C-76-62 T/C-76-70of class to wall B & fixing in trenches i/c cutting, fitting & jointing with rubber rings i/c testing with water to a head of specified pressure (P.H.S I No. 2 (e) P-16).

Qty: 384.0 Rft

@ Rs. 412/-

per Rft

Rs. 158208/=

6. Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: | No. 5 P - 16). Ratio 1:2:4

Qty: 250.70 Cft

@ Rs. 14429/25

per% Cft

Rs:36174/=

7. Erection & removal of contreing for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works or Decder wood (2^{nd} -Class) (\tilde{C} .S.I No. 19 (ii) P-18).

Qty: 657.78 Sft

@ Rs. 7000/-

per% Sft

Rs. 46745 /=

8. Providing & Fixing driving fixing / driving open timbering to trenches for depth upto 10ft (P.H.S.I No. 20 P = 76).

Qty: 1920.00 Sft

@ Rs. 8340/-

per% Sft

Rs. 160128/=

9. Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete. (C.S.I No. 24 P-77).

Çty: 6220.80 Cft @ Rs. 2760/-

per%0 Cft

Rs: <u>17169/=</u>

Total Rs. 552063/=

PART -II R. C.C MAIN HOLES.

Excavation for tanks and reservoir in gravely soils i/c trimming and 1. Dressing sides to (rue alignment/design suctions/profiles trenches To cover level and grade i/c laying of earth in 6" layer for construction of banks and dressing and disposal of surplus earth. Excavated earth within a one chain as directed by engineer incharge i/c providing fans, guards,, lights, lags and temporary crossings for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain. (P.H.S.I No 4 - P - 69) Qty: 673.13 Cft @ Rs. 3600/per %0 Cft

Rs. 2423/=

Excavation for tanks and reservoir in wet soils i/c trimming and 2. Dressing sides to (rue alignment/design suctions/profiles trenches To cover level and grade i/c laying of earth in 6" layer for construction of banks and dressing and disposal of surplus earth. Excavated earth within a one chain as directed by engineer incharge i/c providing fans, guards,, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain. (P.H.S.I No 14 - P - 74) Cty: 865.46 Cft @ Rs. 4800/per %0 Cft

Rs. 4154/=

Bailing of pumping out sub soil water during excavation concreting cost in situ 3, concrete on masonry work in foundation etc. (P/H.S.I No. 18 - P - 7Qty: 2596.38 Cft @ Rs. 543/-

Rs. 14098/

Add for additional list of every 3ft or part there of in item No. 1 to 15 for 4. Excavation pipe lines and storage tanks trenches & pits . (P.H.S.I No. 16 $\,P-74$) Oty 865.46 Cft @ Rs. 550/per%0 Cft

Rs. 476/=

C.C Brick or stone ballast 1 $\frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (b) P – 15). 5. Qty: 184.24 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per% Cft

Rs. 17349/=

R .C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other 6. structural members etc complete all Respects ratio 1:2:4. (C.S.I No. 6 P-16). Qty: 642.29 cft @ Rs. 337 per% Cft

Rs. 216452/=

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (C.S.I No. 8 (a) P-17) Qty 25.806 Cwt @ Rs. 5001/70

Rs. 129074/

Providing C.I Main Holes Cover & Frame i/c cost of Material etc (P.H.S.I: 1 No. 1 P-35) Qty: 8.50 Cwt

@ Rs. 6985/-

per Cwt

Rs. 59372/=

Small iron work such as gusset plate knees 9, bends stirrups, rings etc i/c cutting drilling riveting handling assembling and fixing but excluding erection position. (C.S.I No-1 P-No-91)

Qty 2.361 Cwt @ Rs. 6420/61 per Cwt

Rs. 15159/=

Total Rs: 458558/=

All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department i. as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & ii. schedule of rates decided accordingly.

No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B" iii.

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

Bid Referer	sce No.
To,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen:	
1.	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid. As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Adress			
Witness:			
Name:			
		··	_

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

Name of Work: : for Providing Laying jointing R.C.C Sewerage pipe line 12" at Uqali Muhalla Ward No. 2 Municipal Committee Thatta .

Part -1 12" DIA SEWER LINE:

 Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits in gravely soils i/c trimming and dressing sides true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches for correct level & grade cutting joint holes & disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer in charge providing fence guards, lights, flags & temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft & lead upto one chain. (P.H.S.I No. 4 - P - 61)

Qty 4032.0 Cft

@ Rs. 4200/-

per % 0 Cft

Rs:16934/=

2. Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits in weights soils clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing sides true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches for correct level & grade cutting joint holes & disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer in charge providing fence guards, lights, flags & temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft & lead upto one chain. (P.H.S.I No. 14 - P - 66)

Qty 2380.0.0 Cft

@ Rs. 5400/-

per % 0Cft

Rs:15552/=

3. C.C Frick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P - 15).

Qty: 576.0 Cft

@ Rs. 9416/28

per % Cft

Rs.54238/=

 Bailing of pumping out sub soil water during excavation concreting cost in situ concrete on masonry work in foundation etc. (P/H.S.I No. 18 - P - 75)

Qty: 8640.0 Cft

@ Rs. 543/-

per % Cft

Rs. 46915/=

5 Providing Laying R.C.C Pipes of A.S.T.M C-76-62 T/C-76-70 of class to wall E & fixing in trenches i/c cutting, fitting & jointing with rubber rings i/c testing with water to a head of specified pressure (P.H.S I No. 2 (e) P-16).

Qty: 384.0 Rft

@ Rs. 412/-

per Rft

Rs. 158208/=

Cemer t concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: No. 5 P − 16). Ratio 1:2:4

Qty: 250.70 Cft

@ Rs. 14429/25

per% Cft

Rs:36174/=

 Erection & removal of contreing for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works or Decder wood (2nd -Class) (C.S.I No. 19 (ii) P - 18).

Qty: 657.78 Sft

@ Rs. 7000/-

per% Sft

Rs. 46745 /=

8. Providing & Fixing driving fixing / driving open timbering to trenches for depth upto 10ft (P.H.S.I No. 20 P - 76).

Qty: 1920.00 Sft

@ Rs. 8340/-

per% Sft

Rs. 160128/=

9. Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete. (C.S.I No. 24 P - 77).

(ity: 6220.80 Cft @ Rs. 2760/- per%0 Cft

Rs: 17169/=

Total Rs. 552063/

PART -II R. C.C MAIN HOLES.

Excavation for tanks and reservoir in gravely soils i/c trimming and Dressing sides to (rue alignment/design suctions/profiles trenches To cover level and grade i/c laying of earth in 6" layer for construction of banks and dressing and disposal of surplus earth. Excavated earth within a one chain as directed by engineer incharge i/c providing fans, guards,, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain. (P.H.S.I No 4 - P - 69) Qty: 673.13 Cft @ Rs. 3600/per %0 Cft

Rs. 2423/=

2. Excavation for tanks and reservoir in wet soils i/c trimming and D essing sides to (rue alignment/design suctions/profiles trenches To cover level and grade i/c laying of earth in 6" layer for construction of banks and dressing and disposal of surplus earth. Excavated earth within a or e chain as directed by engineer incharge i/c providing fans, guards,, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain. (P.H.S.I No 14 - P - 74) Qty: 865.46 Cft @ Rs. 4800/-

Rs. 4154/=

3, Bailing of pumping out sub soil water during excavation concreting cost in situ concrete on masonry work in foundation etc. (P/H.S.I No. 18 - P - 7Qty: 2596.38 Cft @ Rs. 543/per % Cft

Rs. 14098/

4. Add for additional list of every 3ft or part there of in item No. 1 to 15 for Excavation pipe lines and storage tanks trenches & pits . (P.H.S.I No. 16 P - 74) Qzy 865.46 Cft @ Rs. 550/per%0 Cft

Rs. 476/=

5. C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (b) P - 15). Qty: 184.24 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per% Cft

Rs. 17349/=

6. R.C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other structural members etc complete all Respects ratio 1:2:4. (C.S.I No. 6 P - 16). Qty: 642.29 cft @ Rs. 337 per% Cft

Rs. 216452/=

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (C.S.I No. 8 (a) P - 17) Qty 25.806 Cwt @ Rs. 5001/70

Rs. 129074/

8. Providing C.I Main Holes Cover & Frame i/c cost of Material etc (P.H.S.I: 1 No. 1 P - 35)

Qty: 8.50 Cwt

@ Rs. 6985/-

per Cwt

Rs. 59372/=

Small iron work such as gusset plate knees bends stirrups, rings etc i/c cutting drilling riveting handling assembling and fixing but excluding erection position. (C.S.I No-1 P-No-91)

Qty 1.771 Cwt @ Rs. 6420/61

per Cwt

Rs. 11371/=

Total Rs: 514443/=

i. All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta...

ii. Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

iii. No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

MUNICAPAL ENGINEER MUNICIPAL/COMMITTEE THATTA

id Referen	sch
0,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
ntlernen:	, and the second
1.	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of
	Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and
	Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:for the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute
	and complete the work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the
	Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda
	for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in
	accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20
Signature:		Seal
Name:		
		-
Witness :		
Name:		•
	·	

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

τ⊮ΑΤΓΑ

Name of Work: : Providing Laying jointing R.C.C Sewerage pipe line 12" from Waswani & Bhatiwana Ward No. 3 Municipal Committee Thatta

Qty: 3110.40 Cft @ Rs. 2760/-

<u>Pa</u>	<u>rt -1 12" DIA SEWER LINE</u> :	
1	Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits in gravely soils i/c trimming and dressing sides true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches for correct level & grade cutting joint holes & disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer in charge providing fence guards, lights, flags & temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft & lead upto one chain (P.H.S.I No. $4 - P - 61$)	
	Qty 2016.0 Cft @ Rs. 4200/- per % 0 Cft	Rs:8467/=
2.	Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits in weights soils clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing sides true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches for correct level & grade cutting joint holes & disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer in charge providing fence guards, lights, flags & temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft & lead upto one chain (P.H.S.I No. $14 - P - 66$)	
	Qty 1440.0 Cft @ Rs. 5400/- per % 0Cft	Rs:7776/=
3.	C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) $P-15$).	
	Qty: 288.0 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft	Rs.27119/=
4.	Bailing of pumping out sub soil water during excavation concreting cost in situ concrete on masonry work in foundation etc. (P/H.S.I No. $18 - P - 75$)	
	Qty: 4320.0 Cft @ Rs. 543/- per % Cft	Rs. 23458/=
5.	Providing Laying R.C.C Pipes of A.S.T.M C-76-62 T/C-76-70 of class to wall B & fixing in trenches i/c cutting, fitting & jointing with rubber rings i/c testing with water to a head of specified pressure (P.H.S I No. 2 (e) P – 16). Qty: 192.0 Rft @ Rs. 412/- per Rft	Rs. 79104/=
6.	Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P - 16). Ratio 1:2:4	
	Q1y: 125.35 Cft @ Rs. 14429/25 per% Cft	Rs:18087/=
7.	Erection & removal of contreing for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works or Deoder wood (2 nd -Class) (C.S.I No. 19 (ii) P - 18). Qty:333.89 Sft @ Rs. 7000/- per% Sft	Rs. 23372 /
8.	Providing & Fixing driving fixing / driving open timbering to trenches for depth upto 10ft (P.H.S.I No. 20 P - 76). Qty: 1960.00 Sft @ Rs. 8340/- per% Sft	Rs. 80064/=
9.	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ram ming to full compaction etc complete. (C.S.I No. 24 $P - 77$).	

per%0 Cft

Rs: 8585/= Total Rs. 276032/=

PART -- II R. C.C MAIN HOLES.

Excavation for tanks and reservoir in gravely soils i/c trimming and Dressing sides to (rue alignment/design suctions/profiles trenches To cover level and grade i/c laying of earth in 6" layer for construction of banks and dressing and disposal of surplus earth. Excavated earth within a one chain as directed by engineer incharge i/c providing fans, guards,, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain. (P.H.S.1 No 4 - P - 69)

Qty: 673.13 Cft @ Rs. 3600/-

per %0 Cft

Rs. 2423/=

2. Excavation for tanks and reservoir in wet soils i/c trimming and Dressing sides to (rue alignment/design suctions/profiles trenches To cover level and grade i/c laying of earth in 6" layer for construction of banks and dressing and disposal of surplus earth. Excavated earth within a one chain as directed by engineer incharge i/c providing fans, guards,, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain. (P.H.S.I No 14 - P - 74)

Qty: 865.46 Cft @ Rs. 4800/-

Rs. 4154/=

Ba ling of pumping out sub soil water during excavation concreting cost in situ 3, concrete on masonry work in foundation etc. (P/H.S.I No. 18 - P = 75)

Qty: 2596.38 Cft @ Rs. 543/-

per % Cft

Rs. 14098/=

4. Add for additional list of every 3ft or part there of in item No. 1 to 15 for Excavation pipe lines and storage tanks trenches & pits . (P.H.S.I No. 16 $\,P-74$).

Qty 865.46 Cft @ Rs. 550/-

per%0 Cft

Rs. 476/=

C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (b) P - 15). 5. Q:y: 184.24 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28

per% Cft

Rs. 17349/=

R.C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other 6. structural members etc complete all Respects ratio 1:2:4. (C.S.I No. 6 P-16).

Q1y: 642.29 cft @ Rs. 337

per% Cft

Rs. 216452/=

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (C.S.I No. 8 (a) P = 17).

Qty 25.806 Cwt

@ Rs. 5001/70

Rs. 129074/=

8. Providing C.I Main Holes Cover & Frame i/c cost of Material etc (P.H.S.I: 1 No. 1 P - 35).

Qty: 7.50 Cwt

@ Rs. 6985/-

per Cwt

Rs. 52388/=

9, Small iron work such as gusset plate knees bends stirrups, rings etc i/c cutting drilling riveting handling assembling and fixing but excluding erection position.

(C.S.I No-1 P-No-91)

Qty 2 164 Cwt @ Rs. 6420/61

per Cwt

Rs. 13894/=

Total Rs:450308/=

i. All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & ii. schedule of rates decided accordingly.

No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B iii.

> MUNICIPAL ENGINEER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

CONTRACTOR

Bid Referer	ice No
To,	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentiemen:	
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos: for the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute
	and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid
4.	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened. We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may

- 9. We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

day of	20
	Seal
	_
	<u> </u>

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

Name of Work: Providing Laying jointing R.C.C Sewerage pipe line 12" from Dragha Shah Kamal to Nzari Samoo Ward No. 4 Municipal Committee Thatta.

Part -1 12" DIA SEWER LINE:

Qty: 3110.40 Cft (a Rs. 2760/-

Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits in gravely soils i/c trimming and dressing sides true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches for correct level & grade cutting joint holes & disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer in charge providing fence guards, lights, flags & temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever equired lift upto 5ft & lead upto one chain. . (P.H.S.I No. 4 - P - 61) Qty 2016.0 Cft @ Rs. 4200/per % 0 Cft Rs:8467/= Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits in weights soils clay or mud i/c 2. tr mming and dressing sides true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches for correct level & grade cutting joint holes & disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer in charge providing fence guards, lights, flags & temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft & lead upto one chain. (P.H.S.I No. 14 - P - 66) Qty 1440.0 Cft @ Rs. 5400/per % 0Cft Rs:7776/=C.C Brick or stone ballast 1 $\frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P-15). 3. Qtv: 288.0 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft Rs.27119/= 4. Bailing of pumping out sub soil water during excavation concreting cost in situ concrete on masonry work in foundation etc. (P/H.S.I No. 18 - P - 75) Qty: 4320.0 Cft @ Rs. 543/per % Cft Rs. 23458/= Providing Laying R.C.C Pipes of A.S.T.M C-76-62 T/C-76-70of class to wall B & fixing in trenches i/c cutting, fitting & jointing with rubber rings i/c testing with water to a head of specified pressure (P.H.S I No. 2 (e) P-16). Qty: 192.0 Rft @ Rs. 412/per Rft Rs. 79104/=Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing 6. complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S. 1 No. 5 P = 16). Ratio 1:2:4 Qty: 125.35 Cft @ Rs. 14429/25 per% Cft Rs:18087/= Erection & removal of contreing for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works or Deoder wood (2nd -Class) (C.S.I No. 19 (ii) P - 18). Q:y:333.89 Sft @ Rs. 7000/-Rs. 23372 / Providing & Fixing driving fixing / driving open timbering to trenches 8. for depth upto 10ft (P.H.S.I No. 20 P = 76). Qty: 1960.00 Sft @ Rs. 8340/per% Sft Rs. 80064/= Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering 9. ramining to full compaction etc complete. (C.S.I No. 24 P - 77).

per%0 Cft

Rs: 8585/=
Total Rs. 276032/=

PART -II R. C.C MAIN HOLES.

Excavation for tanks and reservoir in gravely soils i/c trimming and Dressing sides to (rue alignment/design suctions/profiles trenches To cover level and grade i/c laying of earth in 6" layer for construction of banks and dressing and disposal of surplus earth. Excavated earth within a one chain as directed by engineer incharge i/c providing fans, guards,, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain. (P.H.S.I No 4-P-69)

Qty: 673.13 Cft @ 11s. 3600/-

per %0 Cft

Rs. 2423/=

2. Excavation for tanks and reservoir in wet soils i/c trimming and Dressing sides to (regalignment/design suctions/profiles trenches To cover level and gode i/c laying of earth in 6" layer for construction of banks and dressian and disposal of surplus earth. Excavated earth within a one chain as directed by engineer incharge i/c providing fans, guards,, lights, flags and temporary cossings for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain, (P.H.S.I No 14-P-74)

Qty: **865.46** Cft @ B \ 4800/-

per %0 Cft

Rs. 4154/=

3, Bailing of pumping at sub soil water during excavation concreting cost in situ concrete on mason [work in foundation etc. (P/H.S.I No. 18 - P = 75)

Qty: 2596.38 Cfi @ is. 543/-

per % Cft

Rs. 14098/=

Add for additional 11 of every 3ft or part there of in item No. 1 to 15 for Excavation pipe line and storage tanks trenches & pits. (P.H.S.I No. 16 P = 74).

Qty 865.46 Cft (a ...s. 550/-

per%0 Cft

Rs. 476/=

5. C.C Brick or stone by last $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (b) P = 15). Cty: 184.24 Cft (a Rs. 9416/28) per% Cft

Rs. 17349/=

6. R.C.C work in Rood lab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other structural members - a complete all Respects ratio 1:2:4. (C.S.I No. 6 P - 16).

Qty: 642.29 cft @ 4s. 337

per% Cft

Rs. 216452/=

7. removal of rust from

Fabrication of mild s A reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending Lying in position ma againints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes ars C.S.I No. 8 (a) P = 17).

Qtv 2:

06 Cwt @ Rs. 5001/70 perCwt

Rs. 129074/=

8. **Pr**oviding C.I Main 1 (P.H.S.I: 1 No. 1 P

Qty: 7.50 Cwt

les Cover & Frame i/c cost of Material etc 5).

Small iron work sucl bends stirrups, riagaexcluding erection p-

@ Rs. 6985/per Cwt

Rs. 52388/=

is gusset plate knees. z i/c cutting drilling riveting handling assembling and fixing but 1011

(C.S.I No-1 P-No-91

Qty 2.164 Cwt @

<. 6/2**20/61**

per Cwt

Rs. 13894/=

Total Rs:450308/=

i. All works she be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as & per dire to mof Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

ii. Any error / e- ssion in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of a coordingly.

iii. No Premium vall be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B"

MUNICIPÁ

Bid Refere	Sche
То,	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen:	· .
1	Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos: for the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda
	or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20
Signature:		Seal
Name;		
Witness :		
Name:		
_		-

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

Name of Work: : Providing Laying jointing R.C.C Sewerage pipe line 12" from Shukar Illahi Muhallah Ward No.3 Municipal Committee Thatta .

Part -1 12" DIA SEWER LINE:

Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits in gravely soils i/c trimming and dressing sides true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches for correct level & grade cutting joint holes & disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer in charge providing fence guards, lights, flags & temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft & lead upto one chain. . (P.H.S.I No. 4 - P - 61) Cty 2016.0 Cft @ Rs. 4200/per % 0 Cft Rs:8467/= Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits in weights soils clay or mud i/c 2. trimming and dressing sides true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches for correct level & grade cutting joint holes & disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer in charge providing fence guards, lights, flags & temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft & lead upto one chain. (P.H.S.I No. 14 - P - 66)Qty 1440.0 Cft @ Rs. 5400/per % 0Cft Rs:7776/=C.C Brick or stone ballast $1\frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P - 15). 3. Qty: 288.0 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft Rs.27119/= 4. Bailing of pumping out sub soil water during excavation concreting cost in situ concrete on masonry work in foundation etc. (P/H.S.I No. 18 - P - 75) Qty: 2880.0 Cft @ Rs. 543/per % Cft Rs. 15638/= Providing Laying R.C.C Pipes of A.S.T.M C-76-62 T/C-76-70of class to wall B & fixing in trenches i/c cutting, fitting & jointing with rubber rings i/c testing with water to a head of specified pressure (P.H.S I No. 2 (e) P-16). Qty: 192.0 Rft @ Rs. 412/per Rft Rs. 79104/= Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P-16). Ratio 1:2:4 FOR BLOCKS OVER R.C.C PIPE: Qty: 125.35 Cft @ Rs. 14429/25 per% Cft Rs:18087/=8. Erection & removal of contreing for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works or Deoder wood (2nd -Class) (C.S.I No. 19 (ii) P-18). **VERTICAL**. Oty:333.89 Sft @ Rs. 7000/per% Sft Rs. 23372 / 8. Providing & Fixing driving fixing / driving open timbering to trenches for depth upto 10ft (P.H.S.I No. 20 P-76). Qty: 1960.00 Sft @ Rs. 8340/per% Sft Rs. 80064/=

Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering

ramming to full compaction etc complete. (C.S.I No. 24 P - 77).

per%0 Cft

Rs: 8585/=
Total Rs. 268182/=

@ Rs. 2760/-

9,

Qty: 3110.40 Cft

PART -II R. C.C MAIN HOLES.

Excavation for tanks and reservoir in gravely soils i/c trimming and ı. Dressing sides to (rue alignment/design suctions/profiles trenches To cover level and grade i/c laying of earth in 6" layer for construction of banks and dressing and disposal of surplus earth. Excavated earth within a one chain as directed by engineer incharge i/c providing fans, guards,, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain. (P.H.S.I No 4 - P - 69)

FOR 4ft Dia MAIN HOLES:

Qty: 673.13 Cft @ Rs. 3600/-

per %0 Cft

Rs. 2423/=

Excavation for tanks and reservoir in wet soils i/c trimming and 2. Dressing sides to (rue alignment/design suctions/profiles trenches To cover level and grade i/c laying of earth in 6" layer for construction of banks and dressing and disposal of surplus earth. Excavated earth within a one chain as directed by engineer incharge i/c providing fans, guards,, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift Lp to 5ft and lead up to one chain. (P.H.S.I No 14 - P - 74)

Cty: 865.46 Cft @ Rs. 4800/-

per %0 Cft

Rs. 4154/=

Bailing of pumping out sub soil water during excavation concreting cost in situ 3, concrete on masonry work in foundation etc. (P/H.S.I No. 18 - P - 75)

Qty: 2596.38 Cft @ Rs. 543/-

per % Cft

Rs. 14098/=

Add for additional list of every 3ft or part there of in item No. 1 to 15 for 4. Excavation pipe lines and storage tanks trenches & pits . (P.H.S.I No. 16 $\,\mathrm{P}-74$).

Qty 865.46 Cft @ Rs. 550/-

per%0 Cft

Rs. 476/=

C.C Brick or stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (b) P - 15). 5.

<u>RATIO</u> 1:4:8

Qty: 184.24 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28

per% Cft

Rs. 17349/=

R.C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other 6. structural members etc complete all Respects ratio 1:2:4. (C.S.I No. 6 P-16).

Qty: 642.29 cft @ Rs. 337

per% Cft

Rs. 216452/=

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending 7. Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (C.S.I No. 8 (a) P - 17).

Qty 25.806 Cwt @ Rs. 5001/70

perCwt

Rs. 129074/=

Providing C.I Main Holes Cover & Frame i/c cost of Material etc 8. (P.E.S.I: 1 No. 1 P - 35).

Oty: 7.50 Cwt

@ Rs. 6985/-

per Cwt

Rs. 52388/=

Small iron work such as gusset plate knees benes stirrups, rings etc i/c cutting drilling riveting handling assembling and fixing but excluding erection position.

(C.S I No-1 P-No-91)

Qty 2.164 Cwt @ Rs. 6420/61

per Cwt

Rs. 13894/=

Total Rs:450308/=

All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as I) & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & II) schedule of rates decided accordingly.

No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of so III)

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPA/L|ENGINEER MUNICIPAI **MMITTEE**

To,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen	:
•	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addendator for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3,	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20
Signature:		Seal
Name:		
Adress		
Witness ;		
Name:		t
Adress		
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
THATTA

Name of Work: Providing Laying jointing R.C.C Sewerage pipe line 12" from Shah Jahan Masjid Ward No.2 Municipal Committee Thatta .

Part -1 12" DIA SEWER LINE:

Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits in gravely soils i/c trimming and dressing sides true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches for correct level & grade cutting joint holes & disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer in charge providing fence guards, lights, flags & temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft & lead upto one chain. . (P.H.S.I No. 4-P-61)

Qty 2016.0 Cft

@ Rs. 4200/-

per % 0 Cft

Rs:8467/=

Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits in weights soils clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing sides true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches for correct level & grade cutting joint holes & disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer in charge providing fence guards, lights, flags & temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft & lead upto one chain. . (P.H.S.I No. 14 - P - 66)

Qty 1440.0 Cft

@ Rs. 5400/-

per % 0Cft

Rs:7776/=

C.C Brick or stone ballast 1 $\frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P - 15). 3

Qty: 288.0 Cft

@ Rs. 9416/28

per % Cft

Rs.27119/=

Bailing of pumping out sub soil water during excavation 4. concreting cost in situ concrete on masonry work in foundation etc. (P/H.S.I No. 18 - P - 75)

Qty: 2880.0 Cft

@ Rs. 543/-

per % Cft

Rs. 15638/=

Providing Laying R.C.C Pipes of A.S.T.M C-76-62 T/C-76-70of class to 5. wall B & fixing in trenches i/c cutting, fitting & jointing with rubber rings i/c testing with water to a head of specified pressure (P.H.S I No. 2 (e) P-16).

Qty: 192.0 Rft

@ Rs. 412/-

per Rft

Rs. 79104/=

Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P-16). Ratio 1:2:4

FOR BLOCKS OVER R.C.C PIPE:

Qty: 125.35 Cft

@ Rs. 14429/25

per% Cft

Rs:18087/=

Erection & removal of contreing for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works 7. or Deoder wood (2^{nd} -Class) (C.S.I No. 19 (ii) P - 18).

VERTICAL.

Qty:333.89 Sft

@ Rs. 7000/-

per% Sft

Rs. 23372 /

8. Providing & Fixing driving fixing / driving open timbering to trenches for depth upto 10ft (P.H.S.I No. 20 P - 76).

Qty: 1960.00 Sft

@ Rs. 8340/-

per% Sft

Rs. 80064/=

Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering 9. ramming to full compaction etc complete. (C.S.I No. 24 P - 77). Qty: 3110.40 Cft @ Rs. 2760/per%0 Cft

<u>Rs:</u> 8585/=

PART -II R. C.C MAIN HOLES.

Excavation for tanks and reservoir in gravely soils i/c trimming and Dressing sides to (rue alignment/design suctions/profiles trenches To cover level and grade i/c laying of earth in 6" layer for construction of banks and dressing and disposal of surplus earth. Excavated earth within a one chain as directed by engineer incharge i/c providing fans, guards,, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain. (P.H.S.I No 4 - P - 69) FOR 4ft Dia MAIN HOLES:

Qty: 673.13 Cft @ Rs. 3600/-

per %0 Cft

Rs. 2423/=

Excavation for tanks and reservoir in wet soils i/c trimming and 2. Dressing sides to (rue alignment/design suctions/profiles trenches To cover level and grade i/c laying of earth in 6" layer for construction of banks and dressing and disposal of surplus earth. Excavated earth within a one chain as directed by engineer incharge i/c providing fans, guards,, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain. (P.H.S.I No 14 - P - 74)

Qty: 865.46 Cft @ Rs. 4800/-

per %0 Cft

Rs. 4154/=

Bailing of pumping out sub soil water during excavation concreting cost in situ 3, concrete on masonry work in foundation etc. (P/H.S.I No. 18 - P - 75)

Qty: 2596.38 Cft @ Rs. 543/-

per % Cft

Rs. 14098/=

Add for additional list of every 3ft or part there of in item No. 1 to 15 for Excavation pipe lines and storage tanks trenches & pits . (P.H.S.I No. 16 $\,P-74$).

Qty 865.46 Cft @ Rs. 550/-

per%0 Cft

Rs. 476/=

C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (b) P-15). 5.

RATIO 1:4:8

Qty: 184.24 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28

per% Cft

Rs. 17349/=

R.C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other structural members etc complete all Respects ratio 1:2:4. (C.S.I No. 6 P-16).

Q.y: 642.29 cft @ Rs. 337

per% Cft

Rs. 216452/=

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (C.S.I No. 8 (a) P - 17).

Qty 25.806 Cwt @ Rs. 5001/70

perCwt

Rs. 129074/=

Providing C.I Main Holes Cover & Frame i/c cost of Material etc (P.H. S.I: 1 No. 1 P - 35).

Qty: 7.60 Cwt

@ Rs. 6985/-

per Cwt

Rs53086/=

Small iron work such as gusset plate knees bends stirrups, rings etc i/c cutting drilling riveting handling assembling and fixing but excluding erection position.

(C.S.I No-1 P-No-91)

Qty 2.164 Cwt @ Rs. 6420/61

per Cwt

Rs. 13894/=

Total Rs:451006/=

All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as i. & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & ii. schedule of rates decided accordingly.

No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule iii.

> MUNICIPAL ENGINEER MUNICIPAL/COMMITTEE

CONTRACTOR

Bid Refere	IICE NO.
To,	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentl∈men	
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos: for the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the week
	and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addendator for the sum of Rs:
	accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seai	
Name:			
Adress			
Witness:			
Name:			
Adress			

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

Name of Work: Providing Laying jointing Sewerage pipe line from Sikander Shah to Hamkeem Punjabi house village Muhammad Moosa Sarki Makli M.C. Thatta

Part -1 12" DIA SEWER LINE:

Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits in gravely soils i/c trimming 1. and dressing sides true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches for correct level & grade cutting joint holes & disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer in charge providing fence guards, I ghts, flags & temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft & lead upto one chain. . (P.H.S.I No. 4 - P - 61)

Qty 1764.0 Cft

@ Rs. 4200/-

per % 0 Cft

Rs:7409/=

Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits in weights soils clay or mud i/c 2. trimming and dressing sides true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches for correct level & grade cutting joint holes & disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer in charge providing fence guards, lights, flags & temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft & lead upto one chain. . (P.H.S.I No. 14 - P - 66)

Qty 1260.0.0 Cft

@ Rs. 5400/-

per % 0Cft

Rs:6804/=

3. C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P - 15).

Qty: 252.0 Cft

@ Rs. 9416/28

per % Cft

Rs.23729/=

4. Bailing of pumping out sub soil water during excavation concreting cost in situ concrete on masonry work in foundation etc. (P/H.S.I No. 18 - P - 75)

Qty: 3780.0 Cft

@ Rs. 543/-

per % Cft

Rs. 20525/=

Providing Laying R.C.C Pipes of A.S.T.M C-76-62 T/C-76-70of class to wal B & fixing in trenches i/c cutting, fitting & jointing with rubber rings i/c testing with water to a head of specified pressure (P.H.S I No. 2 (e) P-16).

Qty: 168.0.00 Rft

@ Rs. 412/-

per Rft

Rs. 69216/=

Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S 1 No. 5 P - 16). Ratio 1:2:4

Qty: 109.68 Cft

@ Rs. 14429/25

per% Cft

Rs:15826/=

Erection & removal of contreing for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works or Deoder wood (2nd -Class) (C.S.I No. 19 (ii) P-18).

VERTICAL.

Q:y: 376.15 Sft

@ Rs. 7000/-

per% Sft

Rs. 26330 /=

Providing & Fixing driving fixing / driving open timbering to trenches 8. for depth upto 10ft (P.H.S.I No. 20 P = 76).

Qty: 840.00 Sft

@ Rs. 8340/-

per% Sft

Rs. 70056/=

Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering 9. ramming to full compaction etc complete. (C.S.I No. 24 P = 77). Qty: 2721.60 Cft @ Rs. 2760/per%0 Cft

Rs: 7511/=

Total Rs. 247406/=

PART -II R. C.C MAIN HOLES.

1. Excavation for tanks and reservoir in gravely soils i/c trimming and Dressing sides to (rue alignment/design suctions/profiles trenches To cover level and grade i/c laying of earth in 6" layer for construction of banks and dressing and disposal of surplus earth. Excavated earth within a one chain as directed by engineer incharge i/c providing fans, guards,, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain. (P.H.S.I No 4 - P = 69)

FOR 4ft Dia MAIN HOLES

Qiy: 403.88 Cft @ Rs. 3600/-

per %0 Cft

Rs. 1454/=

2. Excavation for tanks and reservoir in wet soils i/c trimming and Dressing sides to (rue alignment/design suctions/profiles trenches To cover level and grade i/c laying of earth in 6" layer for construction of banks and dressing and disposal of surplus earth. Excavated earth within a one chain as directed by engineer incharge i/c providing fans, guards,, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain. (P.H.S.1 No 14 - P - 74)

Qty: 288.48 Cft @ Rs. 4800/-

per %0 Cft

Rs. 1385/=

Bailing of pumping out sub soil water during excavation concreting cost in situ 3, concrete on masonry work in foundation etc. (P/H.S.1 No. 18 - P - 75)

Qty: 865.46 Cft @ Rs. 543/-

per % Cft

Rs. 4699/=

4. Add for additional list of every 3ft or part there of in item No. 1 to 15 for Excavation pipe lines and storage tanks trenches & pits . (P.H.S.I No. $16\ P-74$) Qty: 288.48 Cft @ Rs. 550/per%0 Cft

Rs. 159/=

5. C.C Brick or stone ballast 1 $\frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (b) P – 15).

Qty: 102.54 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28

per% Cft

Rs. 9655/=

R.C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other 6. structural members etc complete all Respects ratio 1:2:4. (C.S.I No. 6 P - 16).

Qty: 393.52 cft @ Rs. 337

per% Cft

Rs. 132616/=

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (C.S.I No. 8 (a) P-17).

Qty: 15.811 Cwt @ Rs. 5001/70

perCwt

Rs. 79082/=

8. Providing C.I Main Holes Cover & Frame i/c cost of Material etc (P.H.S.I: 1 No. 1 P - 35).

Qty: 4.50 Cwt

@ Rs. 6985/-

per Cwt

Rs. 31432/=

Total Rs:260482/=

All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as I) & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & II) schedule of rates decided accordingly.

III) No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

Bid R∋fere	ence No.
To,	School
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen	:
	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos: for the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda
	for the sum of Rs:
2.	accordance with the said conditions. We/Lunderstand that all the Apparel.
	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid. As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4,	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Signature:	Date this	day of	20	
Witness: Name: Adress	Signature:		Seal	-
Witness: Name: Adress	Name:			
Witness: Name: Adress	Adress			
Witness: Name: Adress				
Witness ; Name:Adress				
Adress				
Adress	Name:			
	Adress			
				_

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

 Erection & removal of contreing for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works or Deoder wood (2nd -Class) (C.S.I No. 19 (ii) P - 18).

Qty: 389.54 Sft

@ Rs. 7000/-

per% Sft

Rs. 27268 /=

8. Providing & Fixing driving fixing / driving open timbering to trenches for depth upto 10ft (P.H.S.I No. 20 P = 76).

Qty: 672.00 Sft

@ Rs. 8340/-

per% Sft

Rs. 56045/=

9. Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete. (C.S.I No. 24 P-77).

Qty: 3024.0 Cft

@ Rs. 2760/-

per%0 Cft

Rs: 8346/=

Total Rs. 318779/=

PART-II R.C.C MAIN HOLES

Excavation for tanks and reservoir in gravely soils i/c trimming and
Dressing sides to (rue alignment/design suctions/profiles trenches
To cover level and grade i/c laying of earth in 6" layer for construction
of banks and dressing and disposal of surplus earth. Excavated earth within a
one chain as directed by engineer incharge i/c providing fans, guards,, lights,
flags and temporary crossings for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift
up to 5ft and lead up to one chain. (P.H.S.I No 4 - P - 69)

FOR 4ft Dia MAIN HOLES:

Qty: 384.65 Cft @ Rs. 3600/-

per %0 Cft

Rs. 1385/=

2. Expandion for tanks and reservoir in wet soils i/c trimming and Dressing sides to (rue alignment/design suctions/profiles trenches To cover level and grade i/c laying of earth in 6" layer for construction of banks and dressing and disposal of surplus earth. Excavated earth within a one chain as directed by engineer incharge i/c providing fans, guards,, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain. (P.H.S.I No 14 - P - 74)

Qty: 307.72 Cft @ Rs. 4800/-

per %0 Cft

Rs. 1477/=

Bailing of pumping out sub soil water during excavation concreting cost in situ concrete on masonry work in foundation etc. (P/H.S.I No. 18 - P - 75)

Qty 923.16 Cft @ Rs. 543/-

per % Cft

Rs. 5013/=

4. Add for additional list of every 3ft or part there of in item No. 1 to 15 for Excavation pipe lines and storage tanks trenches & pits. (P.H.S.I No. 16 P - 74).

Qty: 307.72 Cft @ Rs. 550/-

per%0 Cft

Rs. 169.0/=

C.C Brick or stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (b) P – 15).
 Q1y: 57.69.0 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per% Cft

Rs. 5432/=

R C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other 6. structural members etc complete all Respects ratio 1:2:4. (C.S.I No. 6 P - 16).

Qty: 248.04 cft @ Rs. 337

per% Cft

Rs. 83589/=

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (C.S.1 No. 8 (a) P-17).

Qty: 7.75 Cwt @ Rs. 5001/70

perCwt

Rs. 38763/=

Providing C.I Main Holes Cover & Frame i/c cost of Material etc 8. (P.H.S.I: 1 No. 1 P - 35),

Qty: 1.60 Cwt

@ Rs. 6985/-

per Cwt

Rs. 11176/=

Total Rs:141991/=

PART-I R.C.C SEWER PART-II MAIN HOLES

Rs:318779.0/-RS:141991/-Total Rs:460770/-

To,	Sch
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta
Gentlemen	:
	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /l submit herewith a bid security in the amount of
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	_
Name:			
Adress			
Witness ;			
Name:			
Adress			<u> </u>

Name of Work: Supplying & fixing Dust Bin for City Thatta. M.C. Thatta

Supplying & fixing dust bin made out of M.s sheet and angle / pipe i/c one coat of anti corrosive Paint and Two coats of emulsion paint, Fixing at various places for facility of sanitation also writing around the same for the indicating Municipality property and fixing the same in depth up to 2 ft cement concrete 1:2:4, (1 x 1 x 2) etc. complete.

Qty: 50 jobs

@ Rs. 23150/

Per Job

Rs. 1197500/=

Total Rs. 1197500/-

i. All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

ii. Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

iii. No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

Dia Acien	ente No.
To,	Selv.
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemer):
	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos: fo the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addendator for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we // submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
		Seal	
Name:			
Adress			
Witness ;			
Name:			
			

Name of Work: Desilting of R.C.C Sewer Line / & Main Holes at Khazir Hayat road palang para, Missan Ward No.1 City Thatta Municipal Committee Thatta.

Cleaning of under grounds sewer by mechanical or manual method
 Taking out waste solids etc & disposing off within one chain etc
 Complete (without cartage). (P.H.S.I. No. 2 - P - 59)

Qty: 7471.23.Cft

@ Rs. 56/30/-

per Cft

Rs. 420630/=

2. Carriage of Material (Lead 4 Miles)

Qty: 7471.23

@ Rs. 649/86 per %Cft

Rs.48553/=

Total Rs. 469183/=

i. All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta...

ii. Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

iii. No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

Bid Refere	ence No.
To,	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen	·
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addendator for the sum of Rs:
2) or such other sum as may be ascertained in
	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid. As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
4.	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened. We undertake, if our bid is opened.
	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Adress			
Witness:			
Name:			
Adress			

Name of Work: Desilting & cleaning Sewerage pipe line & Main Holes at Amir Khani house, Solangi Para, Haji Waryal Gandro & Shah Gunj Ward No.2 Municipal Committee Thatta.

Cleaning of under grounds sewer by mechanical or manual method
 Taking out waste solids etc & disposing off within one chain etc
 Complete (without cartage). (P.H.S.I. No. 2 – P – 59)

Qty: 7490.07 Cft

@ Rs. 56/30/-

per Cft

Rs. 421691/=

2. Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or Part there of.

Qty: 7490.07 Cft

@ Rs. 649/86 per %Cft

Rs.48675/=

Total Rs. 470366/=

i. All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

ii. Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

iii. No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

Bid Refe	erence No.
To,	<u> </u>
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta
3ent⊧eme	en:
	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
:	or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions. We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
;	 As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Adress			
Witness:			
Name:			
Adress		:	_
	•		
			_

Name of Work: Desilting & cleaning Sewerage pipe line & Main Holes at Sheikh Fareed, along Sijawal road & Girls College Sheeda Ghani Muhalla Baboo Shah Ward No.3 M.C.Thatta.

Cleaning of under grounds sewer by mechanical or manual method
 Taking out waste solids etc & disposing off within one chain etc
 Complete (without cartage). (P.H.S.I. No. 2 - P - 59)

Qty: 7508.91 Cft

@ Rs. 56/30/-

per Cft

Rs. 422752/=

2. Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or Part there of.

Qty: 7508.91 Cft

@ Rs. 649/86 per %Cft

Rs.48797/=

Total Rs. 471549/=

i. All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta...

ii. Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

iii. No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

Bid Refere	nce No. −
То,	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee
Gentlemen	Thatta.
4	Having examined the hidding documents in the
'	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addendator for the sum of Rs:
	accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /l submit herewith a bid security in the amount of
) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Adress			
Witness :			
Name:			
Adress			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_

Name of Work:

Desiltiing & Cleaning open Drains at Main National Highway road Noor Mohammad Braohi village Shahzor, Amri Stop, Sabo Khushuk & Faiz Mohammad Hilayo Municipal Committee Thatta

 Earth work Excavation in Ashes, sand soft soil or site clearance undressed Lead upto 50 ft (C.S.I No. 2 P/No. 1).

Qty 120585.78 Cft

@ Rs 1663.43 P/%0 Cft

Rs. 200586/-

2. Extra for Wet earth work (C.S.I No. 15 P/No. 3).

Qty 120585.78 Cft

@ Rs 1058.75 P/%0 Cft

Rs. 127670/-

3. Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part there.

Qty 120585.78 Cft

@ Rs 579/41 P/% Cft

Rs. 698686/-

Total Rs.1026942/=

i. A l works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

ii. Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

iii. No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

Bid R∈ferer —	_
),	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
itle nen:	
1.	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of
	Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and
	Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos: for the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute
	and complete the work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the
	Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
2,) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions. We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /l submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of		20
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Adress			-
Witness :			
Name:			ı
Adress			

Name of Work: Desilting & Cleaning open Drains at Shah Latif Colony and Kumbhar para Makli Municipal Committee Thatta

1. Earth work Excavation in Ashes, sand soft soil or site clearance undressed Lead upto 50 ft (C.S.I No. 2 P/No. 1).

Qty 28392.77 Cft

@ Rs 1663.43 P/%0 Cft

Rs. 47229-

2. Extra for Wet earth work (C.S.I No. 15 P/No. 3).

Qty 28392.77 Cft

@ Rs 1058.75 P/%0 Cft

Rs. 30061/-

3. Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part there.

Qty 28392.77 Cft

@ Rs 579/41 P/% Cft

Rs. 164511/-

Total Rs.241801/=

i. All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

ii. Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

iii. No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

Bid Refere	nce No.
To,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos: for the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute
	and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /l submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid
4.	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened. We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Adress			
<u>.</u>			
Witness:			
Name:		1	
Adress			
			_

Name of Work: Raising C.C Nala form Bahsir Muhalla to Faqeer Marhi, Islampur Muhalla.

Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & 1. curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P-16).

 $2 \times 1130.0 \times 0.75 \times 1.50 = 2542.50 \text{ Sft}$

Qty: 2542 .50 Sft@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 366864/-

2. Erection & removal of centering for R.C.C or plain Cement Concrete work of partal wood (C.S: 1 No.19 P-18).

 $2 \times 2.0 \times 1130 \times 1.50 = 6780.0$

Qty: 6780.0 Sft

@ Rs. 3127/41 per % sft

Rs. 212038/-

Total Rs. 578902/-

All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as I) & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly. H)

No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B". III)

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPA MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

To,	&d
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta
Gentlemen	
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:for the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute
	and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
	accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we // submit herewith a bid security in the amount of
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20
Signature:		Seal
Name:		
Adress		
Witness:		
Name:		1
Adress		

Name of Work: Raising of Surface Drains from Sonara Street to Waswanye Muhalla Ward No.3 M.C. Thatta

Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & 1. curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P-16).

Qty: 1372 .50 cft

@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 198041/-

2. Erection & removal of centering for R.C.C or plain Cement Concrete work of partal wood (C.S: 1 No.19 $\dot{P} = 18$).

Qty: 3660.0 Sft

@ Rs. 3127/41 per % sft

Rs. 114463/-

Total Rs. 312504/-

All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as & i) per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule ii) of rates decided accordingly.

No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B". iii)

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

DIG KOJEI	ence No.
To,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentleme	n:
	1. Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2	2. We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3	3. As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4	. We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20
Signature;		Seal
Name:		
Adress		
Witness:		
Name:		
Adress		

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

Name of Work: Raising of R.C.C Main Holes Roofs fro Ward No.1 Municipal Committee Thatta

Dismantling & Removing road medaling.
 (G. S. 1 No. 51 - P - 13)

Qty: 741.82 Cft

@ Rs. 605/-

per % Cft

Rs. 4488/=

Dismantling & Cement Concrete plain Raito 1:2:4.
 (G. S. 1 No. 19(c) - P - 10)
 Sulfuring etc ratio 1:2:4 (C. S. 1 No. 5/a - P - 18).

Qty: 494.55 Cft

@ Rs. 3327/50 per % Cft

Rs. 16456/=

3. Dismantling & Cement Concrete reinforced separating Reinforcement From concrete cleaning & straightening the same . (C. S. 1 No. 20 - P - 10)

Qty: 831.11 Cft

@ Rs. 5445/-

per % Cft

Rs. 45254/=

4. R.C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other structural members etc complete all Respects ratio 1:2:4. (C.S: 1 No. 6 P - 16).

Qty: 623.33 Cft

@ Rs. 337/-

per Cft

Rs. 210062/=

5. Providing C.I Main Holes Cover & Frame i/c cost of Material etc. (P.H.S.I: 1 No. 1 P-35).

Oty: 29.40 Cwt

@ Rs. 6985/-

per Cwt

Rs. 205359/=

Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P - 16).

Qty: 587.27 Cft

@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 84739/-

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also include removal of rust from bars (C.S: 1 No. 8 (a) P-17).

Qty: 25.044 Cwt

@ Rs. 5001/70

per Cwt

Rs. 125263/=

Total Rs.

691621/=

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

То,	Scl
Gentleme	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addendation for the sum of Rs:
	accordance with the said conditions.
2	. We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
	of or a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Adress			
Witness:			
Name:			
Adress			

Name of Work: Raising of R.C.C Main Holes Roofs fro Ward No.2 Municipal Committee Thatta

1. Dismantling & Removing road medaling. (G. S. 1 No. 51 - P - 13)Qty: 741.82 Cft @ Rs. 605/per % Cft Rs. 4488/=2. Dismantling & Cement Concrete plain Raito 1:2:4. (G. S. 1 No. 19(c) - P - 10)Sulfuring etc ratio 1:2:4 (C. S. 1 No. 5/a - P - 18). Qty: 494.55 Cft @ Rs. 3327/50 per % Cft Rs. 16456/= Dismantling & Cement Concrete reinforced separating 3. Reinforcement From concrete cleaning & straightening the same \cdot (C. S. 1 No. 20 - P - 10) Qty: 831.11 Cft @ Rs. 5445/per % Cft Rs. 45254/= 4. R.C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other structural members etc complete all Respects ratio 1:2:4. (C.S: 1 No. 6 P - 16). Qty: 623.33 Cft @ Rs. 337/per Cft Rs. 210062/=Providing C.I Main Holes Cover & Frame i/c cost of Material etc. 5. (P.H.S.I: 1 No. 1 P-35). $35 \times 48 = 1680/50 = 33.60 \text{ Cwt}$ Qty: 33.60 Cwt @ Rs. 6985/per Cwt Rs. 234696/= Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete 6. i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P = 16).

Qty: 587.27 Cft

@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 84739/-

7. Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also include removal of rust from bars (C.S: 1 No. 8 (a) P = 17).

Qty: 25.044 Cwt

@ Rs. 5001/70

per Cwt

Rs. 125263/=

Total Rs. 720958/=

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

ТНАТТА

Bid Referer	ice No.
To,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlernen:	
1.	Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos: for the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the
	Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Adress			
Witness:			
Name:			
			

Name of Work: Raising of R.C.C Main Holes Roofs Ward No.3 Municipal Committee Thatta

1. Dismantling & Removing road medaling. (G. S. 1 No. 51 – P – 13)

Qty: 741.82 Cft

@ Rs. 605/-

per % Cft

Rs. 4488/=

2. Dismantling & Cement Concrete plain Raito 1:2:4. (G. S. 1 No. 19(c) – P – 10)

Sulfuring etc ratio 1:2:4 (C. S. 1 No. 5/a - P - 18).

Oty: 494.55 Cft

@ Rs. 3327/50 per % Cft

Rs. 16456/=

3. Dismantling & Cement Concrete reinforced separating Reinforcement From concrete cleaning & straightening the same \cdot (C. S. 1 No. 20 - P - 10)

Qty: 831.11 Cft

@ Rs. 5445/-

per % Cft

Rs. 45254/=

4. R.C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other structural members etc complete all Respects ratio 1:2:4. (C.S: 1 No. 6 P - 16).

Qty: 623.33 Cft

@ Rs. 337/-

per Cft

Rs. 210062/=

5. Providing C.I Main Holes Cover & Frame i/c cost of Material etc. (P.H.S.I: 1 No. 1 P - 35).

Qty: 33.95.0 Cwt

@ Rs. 6985/-

per Cwt

Rs. 237141/=

6. Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P-16).

Qty: 587.27 Cft

@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 84739/-

7. Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also include removal of rust from bars (C.S: 1 No. 8 (a) P - 17).

Qty: 25.044 Cwt

@ Rs. 5001/70

per Cwt

Rs. 125263/=

Total Rs. 723403/=

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

——	ence No.
To,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen	:
	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	accordance with the said conditions.
2	. We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- 9. We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20
Signature:		Seal
Name:		
Witness :		
Name:		,
		-

MUMERALENGINEER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

Name of Work: Raising of R.C.C Main Holes Roofs fro Ward No.1 Municipal Committee Thatta

1.	Dismantling & Removing road medaling. (G. S. 1 No. 51 – P – 13)			
	Çty: 741.82 Cft	@ Rs. 605/-	per % Cft	Rs. 4488/=
2.	Dismantling & Cement Concrete plain Raito 1:2:4. (G. S. 1 No. $19(c) - P - 10$) Sulfuring etc ratio 1:2:4 (C. S. 1 No. $5/a - P - 18$).			
	_	@ Rs. 3327/50		Rs. 16456/=
3.	Dismantling & Cement Concrete reinforced separating Reinforcement From concrete cleaning & straightening the same \cdot (C. S. 1 No. $20 - P - 10$)			
	Qty: 831.11 Cft	@ Rs. 5445/-	per % Cft	Rs. 45254/=
4.	R.C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other structural members etc complete all Respects ratio 1:2:4. (C.S: 1 No. 6 $P-16$).			
	Qty: 623.33 Cft	@ Rs. 337/-	per Cft	Rs. 210062/=
5.	Froviding C.I Main Holes Cover & Frame i/c cost of Material etc. (P.H.S.I: 1 No. 1 P $-$ 35). 35 x 48.25 = 1688.75 /50 = 33.77.0 Cwt			
	Qty: 33.77.0 Cwt	@ Rs. 6985/-	per Cwt	Rs. 235883/=
6.	Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P - 16).			
	Qty: 587.27 Cft	@ Rs. 14429	/25 per % Cft	Rs. 84739/-
7.	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also include removal of rust from bars (C. \pm 1 No. 8 (a) P = 17).			
	Qty: 25.044 Cwt	@ Rs. 5001/70	per Cwt	Rs. 125263/=

Rs. 125263/=

Total Rs.722145/=

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

Bid Refer —	Scha
Ο,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemei	n:
	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addendator the sum of Rs:
2) or such other sum as may be ascertained in Well understand that all the
	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid. As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5,	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Witness:			
Name:			

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

Name of Work: Construction of pre Cost R.C.C slabs for Ward No. 1,2,3 & 4 City Thatta .M.C. Thatta.

1. R.C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in situ or pre cost laid in position complete in all Respects. (ratio 1:2:4) (C.S: 1 No. 6 (b) P-17).

Qty: 563.06 Cft

@ Rs 309/68

per Cft

Rs. 174368/=

2. Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting Bend in Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (C.S: 1 No. 8 (a) P - 17).

Qty: 22.622 Cft

@ Rs. 5001/70

per Cft

Rs. 113148/=

3. Precast cement concrete solid of face block (1:2:4) i/c Cost of templates (C.S: 1 No. 9 P - 17).

Oty: 563.06 Cft

@ Rs. 146/06

per Cft

Rs. 82241/=

Total Rs. 369757/=

All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as I) & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & H) schedule of rates decided accordingly.

No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B". III)

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATT'A

Bid Refere	
To,	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen:	<u> </u>
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2,	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /l submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Adress	 		
Witness ;			
Name:			
		-	

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
THATTA

Name of Work: Supply & fixing pre Cost R.C.C Covers for U.C Makli Municipal Committee Thatta ..

1. R.C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other structural members etc complete all Respects ratio 1:2:4. (C.S: 1 No. 6 P-16).

2

Qty 92.70 Cft

@ Rs. 337/-

per Cft

Rs. 31240/=

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting Eend in Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (C.S: 1 No. 8 (a) P-17).

Qty: 11.362.Cwt

@ Rs. 5001/70

per Cwt

Rs. 56829/=

3. Erecting and fixing in position precast cement concrete or stone Slab in roofs or lintels ete lift upto 20 ft i/c all charges (C.S: 1 No. 6 (e) P-18).

Qty: 92.70 Cft

@ Rs. 41/77-

per Cft

Rs. 3872/-

4. Small iron work such as gusset plate knees bends, Stirrups, ring etc. i/c cutting drilling reverting handling, assembling and fixing but excluding (P.H.S.I: 1 No. 1 P - 91).

Oty: 16.488 Cwt

@ Rs. 6420.61

per Cwt

Rs:105863/=

Total Rs. 197804/=

I) All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

II) Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

III) No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

Bid R∋fere —	Sela
Το,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Sentlemen	:
•	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions o Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and
	Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein. In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addendator for the sum of Rs:
2.	or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions. We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Adress			
		-	
Witness:			
Name:			

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

Name of Work: Constriction of R.C.C crosses in Ward No.1,2,3,&4 at City Thatta **Municipal Committee Thatta**

i.	Excavation in foundation of Building Bridge and other Structure i/c dabbling dressing refilling around structure With excavated earth watering and remaining lead upto 5ft	
	Qty 884.40 Cft @ Rs. 3176/25 per % Cft	Rs. 2809/-
2.	Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P - 16). Ratio 1:4: Oty 203.28 Cft @ Rs. 11288/75 per % Cft	Rs. 22948/-
3.	Pacca brick work in foundation & plinth	
	In cement sand morter 1:6 (C.S: 1 No.4 (e) $P = 20$)	
	Oty 491.40 Cft @ Rs. 11948/36 per % Cft	Rs. 58714/-
4.	Construction of standard of open drains counette block of cement concrete 1:2:4 in situ to design profile i/c cost of mould asper drawing i/c applying floating coat of cement 1/32" thick to the exposed face finished smooth curing etc complete as per detail drawing (P.H.S.I No.6 P- No.58) Qty 120.0 Rft @ Rs. 94/ per rft	Rs. 11280/-
	Qty 1321.0 rft @ Rs. 174.0 per rft	Rs. 22968/-
5.	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height ½ thick (CS.I No.11 P- No.50)	
	Qty 307.44 sft @ Rs. 2283/93 per % Cft	Rs. 7022/-
6.	R C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other structural members etc complete all Respects ratio1:2:4. (C.S: 1 No. 6 P - 16). Cty: 198.0 Cft	
	City: 198.0 Cft @ Rs. 337/- per /Cft	Rs. 66726/=
7	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bar (C.S: 1 No. 8 (a) $P = 17$).	
	Qty: 7.955 Cwt @ Rs. 5001/70 per Cwt	Rs. 39789/=
8.	Supplying stone covers for Main holes.	
	Qty: 26.0 Nos @ Rs. 1500/ Each	Rs. 39000/=
		Total Rs: 271256:/-
i.	All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be publ	ic work Denominant

i. as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works &

ii. schedule of rates decided accordingly.

No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B". iii.

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

- -o,	Selv
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
entlemen:	
1	Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
	accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20
Signature:		Seal
Name:		
Adress		
Witness:		
Name:		•

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

Name of Work: Construction of R.C.C. slabs over nala via Bashir Ahmed to Faqeer Marhi Muhallah Islampur M.C. Thatta

1. R.C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other structural members etc complete all Respects ratio 1:2:4. (C.S: 1 No. 6 P - 16).

Qty:2047.50 Cft

@ Rs. 337/-

per Cft

Rs. 690007/=

2. Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting Bend in Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (C.S: 1 No. 8 (a) P-17).

Qty: 82.265 Cwt

@ Rs. 5001/70

per Cwt

___Rs. 411465/=

Total Rs. 1101472/-

i) All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

ii) Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

iii) No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

To,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta
Gentlernen:	
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:for the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute
	and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addendator the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /l submit herewith a bid security in the amount of
	httpees) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Adress			
Witness :			
Name:			
	- <u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

Name of Work: Constriction of R.C.C crosses at Makli Municipal Committee Thatta

1.	Excavation in foundation of Building Bridge and other Structure i/c dabbling dressing refilling around structure With excavated earth watering and remaining lead upto 5ft	
	Oty 712.80 Cft @ Rs. 3176/25 per % Cft	Rs. 2264./-
2.	Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P - 16). Ratio 1:4: Cyty 203.28 Cft @ Rs. 11288/75 per % Cft	Rs. 22948/-
3.	Pacca brick work in foundation & plinth	
	In cement sand morter 1:6 (C.S: 1 No.4 (e) $P = 20$)	
	Cty 491.40 Cft @ Rs. 11948/36 per % Cft	Rs. 58714/-
4 .	Construction of standard of open drains counette block of cement concrete 1:2:4 in situ to design profile i/c cost of mould asper drawing i/c applying floating coat of cement 1/32" thick to the exposed face finished smooth curing etc complete as per detail drawin (P.H.S.I No.6 P- No.58)	
	Qty 120.0 Rft @ Rs. 94/ per rft	Rs. 11280/-
	Qty 1321.0 rft @ Rs. 174.0 per rft	Rs. 22968/-
5.	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height ½ thick (CS.I No.11 P- No.50)	
	Qty 307.44 sft @ Rs. 2283/93 per % Cft	Rs. 7022/-
6.	R.C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other structural members etc complete all Respects ratio1:2:4. (C.S: 1 No. 6 P - 16).	
	Oty: 198.0 Cft @ Rs. 337/- per /Cft	Rs. 66726/=
7	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bar (C.S: 1 No. 8 (a) $P - 17$).	
	Qty: 7.955 Cwt @ Rs. 5001/70 per Cwt	Rs. 39789/=
3.	Supplying stone covers for Main holes.	
	Qty: 26.0 Nos @ Rs. 1500/ Each	Rs. 39000/=
		Total Rs: 270711-/-

i. All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta...

ii. Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

iii. No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

ТНАТТА

To,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen	
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addendator for the sum of Rs:
	accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
	drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may

- 9. We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Witness :			
Name:		,	

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA/

Name of Work: Detailed working Estimate for Construction of pre Cost R.C.C slabs for Shahi Bazar City Thatta .M.C. Thatta.

1. R.C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in situ or pre cost laid in position complete in all Respects. (ratio 1:2:4)
(C.S: 1 No. 6 (b) P = 17).

Qty: 418.27 Cft

@ Rs 309/68

per Cft

Rs. 129530/=

2. Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting Bend in Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (C.S: 1 No. 8 (a) P - 17).

Qty: 16.805 Cwt

@ Rs. 5001/70

per Cwt

Rs. 84054/=

3. Precast cement concrete solid of face block (1:2:4) i/c Cost of templates

(C.S: 1 No. 9 P - 17).

Qty: 418.27 Cft

@ Rs. 146/06

per Cft

Rs. 61093/=

Total Rs. 274677/=

- I) All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..
- II) Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

III) No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

— —	
To,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen	:
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we // submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees
	or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20
Signature:		Seal
Name:		
Adress		
Witness:		
Name:		

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

Provid: (SMI)

Qty 10.1 Hs 650/-P/Joint 10 Provid: 1 (1064x762) mm iside Dimen. keep as per approved design for S uice v and mm) dia in side case iron Cover: ** Sur fixed in RCC 1:2:4 slab 6" thick Burnt b bs steel per Cft) 9" (299 mm) thick Cemen ment concert 1:3:6 in foundation 1" thick Cemen lag 1/2" (12.5 mm) cement plaster 1:3 ratio To all i and to top i/c providing and fixing M.S foot rest at c 12 1/2 It I depth curing excavation back fire surplus earth etc complete (PSHI Qty 2.f 7 18820/- Each

11. Refillin middle trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering rammi 30 is complete. (C.S.I No. 24 P = 77). Oty:

50/-

per%0 Cft

Rs: 10866/=Total Rs:155300/-

Rs:37640/-

Rs.6500/-

CONTRACT

MUNICIPĂI/ENGINEER MUNICIPAL/COMMITTEE THATTA .

DIG Reference No.		
To,	Settle	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.	
Gentlemen		
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:	
	or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.	
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.	
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.	
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.	
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.	
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.	
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.	
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive	

- 9. We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Adress			
Witness:			
		ı	
		·	

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
THATTA

Providing Chamber 3-1/2x2 (1064x762) mm iside Dimension 7' (2.13 meter deep as per approved design for Shice valve 15" to 24" (610 mm) dia in side case iron Cover and frame (wt=2 Cwt 3qr fixed in RCC 1:2:4 slab 6" thick Burnt brick masonry with 5 Lbs steel per Cft) 9" (299 mm) thick Cement mortar 6" thick cement concert 1:3:6 in foundation 1" thick Cement concert 1:2:4 flooring 1/2" (12.5 mm) cement plaster 1:3 ratio To all inside valve surface and to top i/c providing and fixing M.S foot rest at every one foot beyond 2 ½ ft f depth curing excavation back filling amnd disposal of surplus earth etc complete (PSHI No.3 P- No.50)

Qty 1.00 Nos

@ Rs 18820/- Each

Rs:18820/-

11. Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete. (C.S.I No. 24 P - 77). Qty same as item No.7 = 1575.0

Qty: 1575.0 Cft @ Rs. 2760/-

per%0 Cft

Rs: 4347/=

Total Rs:70172/-

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAI MUNICIPAL/ COMMITTEE

ТИАТТА

Bid Refere	ence No.
To,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta
Gentlemer	
	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of
	Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and
	Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addendator for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2	. We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- 9. We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20
Signature:		Seal
Name:		
Witness :		
Name:		
		-

MUNICIPALENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

Name of Work: Providing Laying, Jointing P.E Pipe 3" dia from Wadero Yaqoob Mangarhar to Oghri Ward No.4 M.C. Thatta

Providing Laying and Fixing in Trench i/c Fitting Jointing & Testing etc complete in all respect the high density Polyethylene P.E pipe (HDPE-100) for W / S confirming 150 427 DIN 8074/8075 B.S 3580 & PSI 3051. PHSI No.F1 PN 08, Page No.25

Qty 300.0 Rft @ Rs. 109/

P/rft

Rs.32700/-

Supplying & Fixing P.E equal Tee (Outer dia)

(SMI No F P-105)

3<u>"x3"x</u> 3

Qty 1.0 No

@ Rs 1475/-

Each

Rs.1475/-

Supplying & Fixing PE Bend / Elbow (Outer dia) (SMI No. A P-104)

i) 3" dia 90°.

Qty 1.0 No @ Rs 1850/-

Each

Rs.1850/-

Supplying & Fixing Sluice valve heavy pattern (test)
Pressure 21 kg/sq.cm or 300 lbs /sq inch imported
(SMI No.6P P-97

3" dia

Qty 1.0 No @ Rs 3950/--

Each

Rs.3950/-

5 Supplying & Fixing C.I Short piece (SMI No.9 P-101
3'' dia.

Qty 2 Nos @ Rs 450/--

Each

Rs.900/-

Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in gravely soils trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chair as directed by Engineering in charge Providing fence guardslights flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5 ft, (1.52m)and lead upto one chain (30.5m) (PHSI No.4 P- No.60)

for 3" dia

Qty 2362.50 (

@ Rs 4200/-

Each

Rs.9922/-

Jointing C.I / M.S Flanged pipe and specials
Flar ged and insede trench et i/c supplying
rubber pacing of the required thickness & bolt
with washers etc and other toll required for jointing
to testing the joint to the specified etc complete
(PHSI No.1 P- No.40)

<u>3" dia</u>

Qty 2.0 Nos

@ Rs 675/-

P/Joint

Rs.1350/-

Providing Fusion Joint (SMI No.H P- No.160)
3" dia

Qty 15.00 Joints

@ Rs 650/-

P/Joint

Rs.9750/-

Providing Chamber 3-1/2x2 (1064x762) mm iside Dimension 7' (2.13 meter deep as per approved design for Sluice valve 15" to 24" (610 mm) dia in side case iron Cover and frame (wt=2 Cwt 3qr fixed in RCC 1:2:4 slab 6" thick Burnt brick masonry with 5 Lbs steel per Cft) 9" (299 mm) thick Cement mortar 6" thick cement concert 1:3:6 in foundation 1" thick Cement concert 1:2:4 flooring 1/2" (12.5 mm) cement plaster 1:3 ratio To all inside valve surface and to top i/c providing and fixing M.S foot rest at every one foot beyond 2 ½ ft f depth curing excavation back filling amnd disposal of surplus earth etc complete (FSHI No.3 P- No.50)

Qty 2.00 Nos

@ Rs 18820/- Each

Rs:37640/-

10. Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete. (C.S.I No. 24 P - 77). Qty: 2362.50 Cft @ Rs. 2760/-

per%0 Cft

Rs: 6520/=

Total Rs: 107717/-

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPA ENGINEER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE THATTA

	
To,	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlernen:	·
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2,	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8 .	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20
Signature:		Seal
Name:		
Witness:		
Name:		1

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

Name of Work: Providing Water Supply Scheme P. E Pipe 6"x 4" dia,at village Hanif Khushuk Near session court U.C Makli Municipal Committee Thatta.

1	Providing Laying and Fixing in & Testing etc complete in all res Polyethylene P.E pipe (HDPE-1 150 427 DIN 8074/8075 B.S 35 PESI No.F1 PN 08, Page No.25	spect the high density 00) for W / S confirm: 80 & PSI 3051.	_	
	<u>6" dai</u> Qty 1125.0 Rft <u>4"</u> dai	@ Rs. 440/	P/rft	Rs.495000/-
	Qty 1000.0 Rft	@ Rs. 224/	P/ rf t	Rs.224000/-
2.	Supplying & Fixing P.E equal T	ee (Outer dia)		
	(SMI No F P-105)			
	Qty 4.0 Nos @ Rs 2488/-	Each		Rs.9952/-
3	Supplying & Fixing PE Bend / E (SMI No. A P-104) i) 6" dia 90°	Elbow (Outer dia)		·
	Qty 4.0 Nos @ Rs 2069/-	Each		Rs.8276/-
	ii) <u>6'' dia 45°.</u>			
	Qty 4.0 Nos @ Rs 2132/-	Each		Rs.852/
4	Supplying & Fixing Sluice valve Pressure 21 kg/sq.cm or 300 lbs (SMI No.6P P-97 6'' dia	heavy pattern (test) /sq inch imported		
	Qty 4.0 Nos @ Rs 5460-	Each		Rs.21840/-
5	Supplying & Fixing C.I Short pions (SMI No.9 P-101 6'' dia.	ece		
	Qty 12 Nos @ Rs 487/50-	Each		Rs.5850/-
6	Air valve Double acting 3'x1'' (I (SMI No.9 P-101 6'' dia.	imported)		
	Qty 1 No @ Rs 4000/-	Each		Rs.4000.0/-
7	Excavation for pipe line in trench pits in gravely soils trimming and sides to true alignment and shape beds of trenches to correct level a joints holes and disposal of surplione chair as directed by Engineer Providing fence guardslights flag crossing for non-vehicular traffic lift upto 5 ft, (1.52m)and lead up (PHSI No.4 P- No.60)	d dressing le leveling of and grade cutting us earth within a ling in charge and temporary where ever required		
	Qty 18703.12 cft @ Rs 42	00/- Each		Rs.78553/-
8	Joir ting C.I / M.S Flanged pipe a Flanged and insede trench et i/c s rubber pacing of the required thic with washers etc and other toll re to testing the joint to the specific (PHSI No.1 P- No.40)	upplying kness & bolt quired for jointing		

Qty 16.0 Nos @ Rs 938/-

<u>6" dia</u>

P/Joint

9 Providing Fusion Joint (SMI No.H P- No.160) 6" dia

Qty 10.00 Joints

@ Rs 1000/-

P/Joint

Rs.10000/-

10 Providing Chamber 3-1/2x2 (1064x762) mm iside
Dimension 7' (2.13 meter deep as per approved design for
Shuice valve 15'' to 24'' (610 mm) dia in side case iron
Cover and frame (wt=2 Cwt 3qr fixed in RCC 1:2:4 slab 6" thick
Burnt brick masonry with 5 Lbs steel per Cft) 9" (299 mm) thick
Cement mortar 6" thick cement concert 1:3:6 in foundation 1" thick
Cement concert 1:2:4 flooring ½" (12.5 mm) cement plaster 1:3 ratio
To all inside valve surface and to top i/c providing and fixing M.S foot
rest at every one foot beyond 2 ½ ft f depth curing excavation
back filling amnd disposal of surplus earth etc complete
(PSHI No.3 P-No.50)

Qty 2.00 Nos

@ Rs 18820/- Each

Rs.37640/-

11. Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete. (C.S.I No. 24 $\,\mathrm{P}-77$). Qty Same as Item No. 7=18703.12

Qty: 16832.80 cft @ Rs. 2760/-

per%0 Cft

<u>Rs: 46459/=</u>

Total Rs: 957430/-

i. All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

ii. Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

iii. No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

HATT

Bid Refere	ice No.
To, .	Schi
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta
Gentlernen:	
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
2) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid. As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
, 8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- 9. We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Witness:			
Name:		ı	

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

Name of Work: Providing Water Supply Scheme/ P. E Pipe 6"x 4" dia near Civil hospital in Bhati Pata U.C Makli Municipal Committee Thatta.

Ĭ	Providing Laying and Fixing in Trench i/c Fitting Jointing & Testing etc complete in all respect the high density Polyethylene P.E pipe (HDPE-100) for W / S confirming 150 427 DIN 8074/8075 B.S 3580 & PSI 3051. PHSI No.F1 PN 08, Page No.25 6" da					
	Qtv 500.0 Rft	@ Rs. 440/	P/rft	Rs.220000/-		
	<u>4" dai</u>					
	Qty 800.0 Rft	@ Rs. 2	24/ P/rft	Rs.179200/-		
2.	Supplying & Fixing P.E equ	al Tee (Outer dia)				
	(SMI No F P-105)					
	Qty 2.0 Nos @ Rs 2488/	- Each		Rs.4976/-		
	Qty 2.0 Nos @ Rs 1650/	- Each		Rs.3300/-		
3	Supplying & Fixing PE Ben (SMI No. A P-104) i) 6" dia 90°.	d / Elbow (Outer dia)			
	Qty 4.0 Nos @ Rs 2069/	- Each		Rs.8276/-		
	ii) <u>4" dia 90°.</u>					
	Qty 4.0 Nos @ Rs 1750/	- Each		Rs.7000/		
	iii) <u>6'' dia 45°.</u>					
	Qt ₂ / 4.0 Nos @ Rs 2132/-	Each		Rs.8528/-		
	iv) 4" dia 4	<u>45°.</u>				
	Qty 3.0 Nos @ Rs 1850/-	Each		Rs.5550/-		
4	Supplying & Fixing Sluice v Pressure 21 kg/sq.cm or 300 (SMI No.6P P-97 6" dia					
	Qt/ 2.0 Nos @ Rs 5460-	Each		Rs.10920/-		
	<u>6" dia</u>					
	Qty 2.0 Nos @ Rs 4560/-	Each		Rs.9120/-		
5	Supplying & Fixing C.I Shows (SMI No.9 P-101) 6'' dia.	rt piece				
	Qty 8 Nos @ Rs 487/50- 4'' dia.	Each		Rs.3900/-		
	Qty 6 Nos @ Rs 475/-	Each		Rs.2850/-		
6	Air valve Double acting 3'x (SMI No.9 P-101 6'' dia	1'' (Imported)				
	Qty 1 No @ Rs 4000/-	Each		Rs.4000.0/-		
	<u>4" dia.</u>					

Qtv 1 No @ Rs 3500-

Each

Rs.3500/-

7 Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in gravely soils trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chair as directed by Engineering in charge Providing fence guardslights flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5 ft, (1.52m)and lead upto one chain (30.5m) (PHSI No.4 P- No.60)

Qty 11812.50 cft

@ Rs 4200/-

Each

Rs.49612/-

Joining C.I / M.S Flanged pipe and specials 8 Flanged and insede trench et i/c supplying rubber pacing of the required thickness & bolt with washers etc and other toll required for jointing to testing the joint to the specified etc complete (PHSI No.1 P- No.40)

6" dia

Oty 16.0 Nos @ Rs 938/-

P/Joint

Rs.15008/-

<u>4" dia</u>

Total = 16.0 Nos

Qty 8.0 Nos

@ Rs 938/-

P/Joint

Rs.6200/-

9 **Providing Fusion Joint** (SMI No.H P- No.160) <u>6" dia</u>

Qty 10.00 Joints

@ Rs 1000/-

P/Joint

Rs.10000/-

4" dia___

Qty 10.00 Joints

@ Rs 800/-

P/Joint

Rs.8000/-

Providing Chamber 3-1/2x2 (1064x762) mm iside 10 Dimension 7' (2.13 meter deep as per approved design for Sluice valve 15" to 24" (610 mm) dia in side case iron Cover and frame (wt=2 Cwt 3qr fixed in RCC 1:2:4 slab 6" thick Burnt brick masonry with 5 Lbs steel per Cft) 9" (299 mm) thick Cernent mortar 6" thick cement concert 1:3:6 in foundation 1" thick Certent concert 1:2:4 flooring 1/2" (12.5 mm) cement plaster 1:3 ratio To all inside valve surface and to top i/c providing and fixing M.S foot rest at every one foot beyond 2 1/2 ft f depth curing excavation back filling amnd disposal of surplus earth etc complete (PSHI No.3 P- No.50)

Qty 3.00 Nos

@ Rs 18820/- Each

Rs.56460/-

11. Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering rammir g to full compaction etc complete. (C.S.I No. 24 P - 77). Qty Same as Item No. 7 = 11812.50

Qty: 1(631.25 cft @ Rs. 2760/-

per%0 Cft

29236/= Total Rs: 645636/-

All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta...

Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & ii. schedule of rates decided accordingly.

No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B". iii.

> MUNICIPAL ENGINEER **EOMMITTEE**

bia Referei	ice No.
To,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlernen:	
1.	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2,	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
4.	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened. We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- 9. We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20
Signature:		Seal
Name:		
Witness :		····
Name:		

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

Name of Wine:		ding Water Supply Scheme, P. E Pipe 6"x 4" dia from Abdul an Khsushuk to Sher Jan Pathan house in Shah Latif Colony Municipal Committee Thatta.			
1	Provide :	lete in all resp	rench i/c Fitting Join sect the high density 0) for W / S confirmi 0 & PSI 3051.	_	
	Qty 50	(@ Rs. 440/	P/rft	Rs.220000/-
	<u>4", c</u>				
	Q;		@ Rs. 224/	P/rft	Rs.179200/-
2.	Supply	P.E equal Tea	(Outer dia)		
	(SMI)				
	Qty 2	ls 2488 /-	Each		Rs.4976/-
	Qty 2.	ds 1650/-	Each		Rs.3300/-
3	Sup Y (SM I i)	PE Bend / Elb	oow (Outer dia)		
	Qty 4	ts 2069/-	Each		Rs.8276/-
	ii)				
	Qty : iii)	Rs 1750/-	Each		Rs.7000/
	Qty 4.	21 32 /-	Each		Rs.8528/-
	iv)	1 <u>'' dia 45°.</u>			
	Qty 3.	1850/-	Each		Rs.5550/-
4	Supple Press (SM	Sluice valve h	eavy pattern (test) q inch imported		
	Qty (1).	54 60-	Each		Rs.10920/-
	Qty .	45 60 /-	Each		Rs.9120/-
5	Supp (SM	C.1 Short piece	2		
	Qty : <u>4''</u> d	₩50-	Each		Rs.3900/-
	Qty (5/- Ea	ch		Rs.2850/-
6	Air v (SM) <u>6''</u> d	ling 3'x1'' (Im	ported)		
	Qty	⊬- Ea	ch		Rs.4000.0/-
	<u>4" c</u>				
	Qty	:- Ea	ch		Rs.3500/-

•				
, 7	Exec	o line in trenches a		
·	pits i			
	sides	saimming and dre	ssing	
		icat and shape lev	eling of	
	be ds	over to vor and g	grade cutting	
	jo int	posal of surplus ea	rth within a	
	one :	to by Engineering i	n charge	
	Prov	andslights flags and	temporary	
	cros	d Gular traffic whe	re ever required	
	lift c	m)and lead upto or	ne chain (30 5m)	
	(PH	(i i)	ic chain (50.5m)	
	`	, ,		
	Qt _V	@ Rs 4200/-	Γ1	
		@ R3 4200/-	Each	Rs.49612/-
8	Joi 1	10 wood aims and a	• •	
Ū	Flan	nged pipe and sp	Decials	
	rub!	ench et i/c supply	ying	
		e equired thicknes	s & bolt	
	wit	wother toll require	d for jointing	
	to	to the specified etc	complete	
	(Pł	A(i)	-	
	04			
	Qty	1 < 938/-	P/Joint	Rs.15008/-
	<u>4"</u> ·			110,15000,-
	_		Total = 16.0 Nos	
	Qty	1.< 9 38/-	P/Joint	Pa (200/
				Rs.6200/-
9	Pro	vi* at		
	(S)	A = A		
	Qty	@ Rs 1000/-	D/I-:	
	* **	@ 1C3 1000/-	P/Joint	Rs.10000/-
	Ο.	0 -		
	Qty:	@ Rs 800/-	P/Joint	Rs.8000/-
10				
10	Prov	r 5-1/2x2 (1064x762		
	Din	s meter deep as per a	pproved design for	
	Slui	→ ``4'' (610 mm) dia	in side case iron	
	Cov	2 Cwt 3ar fixed i	n RCC 1:2:4 slab 6" thick	
	$\mathbf{B}\mathbf{u}r$	a with 5 Lbs steel n	er Cft) 9" (299 mm) thick	
	Ceı	sement concert	1:3:6 in foundation 1" thick	
	Cen	Hooring 1/22 (12)	1.3.0 in foundation 1" thick	
	To	1001111g 22 (12.3	mm) cement plaster 1:3 ratio)
		race and to top 1/6	providing and fixing M.S fo	ot
	rest	eyond 2 ½ ft f de	pth curing excavation	
	bac!	posal of surplus ea	rth etc complete	
	(P :	18 + 2 }	-	
	Qty	@ Rs 18820/-	Each	<u>R</u> s.56460/-
				<u>113.50400/-</u>
11. R	Refillii	If in trenches 6"	thick layer i/c watering	
га	ı m mii.	etc complete. (0	C.S.I No. 24 P – 77).	
Q	ty Sa:	1812.50	7,7,	
	-			
Q	ty: 10	1.276 0/-	per%0 Cft	Day 2002//
			perved the	Rs: 29236/=
				Total Rs: 645636/-
	i	· The carried out of	tandard specification course	will be sublicated to be
		on of Municipal E	named Specification covered	will be public work Department as
	ii.	amicolon in the	ignicol ivi. C Hiatta	
	•••	s viitiosion in the so	nequie B Will be referred	to approved estimate of works &
	ii:	miles decided acco	rdingly.	
	11:	will be allowed on	non-schedule items of schedu	le "B".
			Rig /	
			R11/	

CONTRA

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE THATTA

Bid Refere	nce No.
То,	Selve
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentiemen:	
1	Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	the execution of the above named work, we/i, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
			···
Witness:			
Name:		· ·	_

THAT A

Name of Work: Providing Water Supply Scheme/ P. E Pipe 6"x 4" dia from Boyes school to PTCL office in Shah Latif colony U.C Makli Municipal Committee Thatta

Providing Laying and Fixing in Trench i/c Fitting Jointing & Testing etc complete in all respect the high density Polyethylene P.E pipe (HDPE-100) for W / S confirming 150 427 DIN 8074/8075 B.S 3580 & PSI 3051. PHSI No.F1 PN 08, Page No.25
 6" dai

Qty 1 No @ Rs 3500-

Each

Rs.3500/-

	PHSI No.F1 PN 08, Page No.2 6" (lai	25		
	Qty 500.0 Rft	@ Rs. 440/	P/rft	Rs.220000/-
	<u>4" dai</u>			
	Qty 800.0 Rft	@ Rs. 224/	P/rft	Rs.179200/-
2.	Supplying & Fixing P.E equal	Tee (Outer dia)		
	(SMI No F P-105)			
	6''x6''x6''x6 A/ V Tee			
	Qty 2.0 Nos @ Rs 2488/- Qty 2.0 Nos @ Rs 1650/-	Each Each		Rs.4976/- Rs.3300/-
3	Supplying & Fixing PE Bend / (SMI No. A P-104) i) 6'' dia 90°.	Elbow (Outer dia)		
	Qty 4.0 Nos @ Rs 2069/-	Each		Rs.8276/-
	ii) <u>4'' dia 90°.</u>			
	Qty 4.0 Nos @ Rs 1750/-	Each		Rs.7000/-
	iii) <u>6'' dia 45°.</u>			
	Qty 4.0 Nos @ Rs 2132/-	Each		Rs.8528/-
	iv) <u>4" dia 45</u>	<u>.</u>		
	Qty 3.0 Nos @ Rs 1850/-	Each		Rs.5550/-
4	Surplying & Fixing Sluice values are 21 kg/sq.cm or 300 lb (SMI No.6P P-97 6" dia			
	Qty 2.0 Nos @ Rs 5460-	Each		Rs.10920/-
	<u>6'' dia</u>			
	Qty 2.0 Nos @ Rs 4560/-	Each		Rs.9120/-
5	Supplying & Fixing C.I Short p (SMI No.9 P-101 6" dia.	piece		
	Qty 8 Nos @ Rs 487/50-	Each		Rs.3900/-
	Qty 6 Nos @ Rs 475/-	Each		Rs.2850/-
6	Air valve Double acting 3'x1'' (SMI No.9 P-101 6'' dia.	(Imported)		
	Qty 1 No @ Rs 4000/-	Each		Rs.4000.0/-
	<u>4'' dia.</u>			
	O. 131 O.B. 4504	.		

7 Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in gravely soils trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joi its holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chair as directed by Engineering in charge Providing fence guardslights flags and temporary cressing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5 ft, (1.52m)and lead upto one chain (30.5m) (PHSI No.4 P- No.60) for 6" dia

4" dai

Qty 11812.50 cft

@ Rs 4200/-

Each

Rs.49612/-

8 Joi ting C.I / M.S Flanged pipe and specials Flanged and insede trench et i/c supplying rubber pacing of the required thickness & bolt with washers etc and other toll required for jointing to testing the joint to the specified etc complete (PHSI No.1 P- No.40)

<u>6" dia</u>

Qty 16.0 Nos

@ Rs 938/-

P/Joint

Rs.15008/-

4" lia

Qty 8.0 Nos

@ Rs 938/-

P/Joint

Rs.6200/-

9 **Providing Fusion Joint** (SMI No.H P- No.160) 6" dia

Qty 9.00 Joints @ Rs 1000/-

P/Joint

Rs.9000/-

<u>4" dia </u>

Qty 10.00 Joints

@ Rs 800/-

P/Joint

Rs.8000/-

10 Providing Chamber 3-1/2x2 (1064x762) mm iside Dimension 7' (2.13 meter deep as per approved design for Sluice valve 15" to 24" (610 mm) dia in side case iron Cover and frame (wt=2 Cwt 3qr fixed in RCC 1:2:4 slab 6" thick Burnt brick masonry with 5 Lbs steel per Cft) 9" (299 mm) thick Cement mortar 6" thick cement concert 1:3:6 in foundation 1" thick Cement concert 1:2:4 flooring 1/2" (12.5 mm) cement plaster 1:3 ratio To all inside valve surface and to top i/c providing and fixing M.S foot rest at every one foot beyond 2 1/2 ft f depth curing excavation back filling amnd disposal of surplus earth etc complete (PSHI No.3 P- No.50)

Qty 3.00 Nos

@ Rs 18820/- Each

Rs.56460/-

11. Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete. (C.S.I No. 24 P - 77). Qty Same as Item No. 7 = 11812.50

Qty: 10631.25 cft @ Rs. 2760/-

per%0 Cft

Rs: 29236/=

Total Rs: 644636/-

a. All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

b. Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

c. No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

Bid Referer	nce No.
<u></u> -	The Chief Municipal Officer
	Municipal Committee Thatta
Gentlemen:	
1.	Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8 .	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20
Signature;		Seal
Name:		
	<u>. </u>	
Witness :		
Name:		1
Adress		

Name of Work: Providing Water Supply Scheme/ P. E Pipe 6"x 4" dia from IN Village Rasool Bux Brohi U.C Makli Municipal Committee Thatta

1. Providing Laying and Fixing in Trench i/e Fitting Jointing & Testing etc complete in all respect the high density Polyethylene P.E pipe (HDPE-100) for W / S confirming 150 427 DIN 8074/8075 B.S 3580 & PSI 3051. PHSI No.F1 PN 08, Page No.25 <u>6" dai</u> Qty 500.0 Rft @ Rs. 440/ P/rft Rs.220000/-<u>4' dai</u> Qty 800.0 Rft @ Rs. 224/ P/rft Rs.179200/-2. Supplying & Fixing P.E equal Tee (Outer dia) (SMI No F P-105) 6''x6''x6''x6 A/ V Tee @ Rs 2488/-Qty 2.0 Nos Each Rs.4976/-Qty 2.0 Nos @ Rs 1650/-Each Rs.3300/-3 Supplying & Fixing PE Bend / Elbow (Outer dia) (SMI No. A P-104) v) 6" dia 90°. Qty 4.0 Nos @ Rs 2069/-Each Rs.8276/vi) 4" dia 90°. Qty 4.0 Nos @ Rs 1750/-Each Rs.7000/vii) 6'' dia 45°. Qty 4.0 Nos @ Rs 2132/-Each Rs.8528/viii) 4" dia 45°. Qty 3.0 Nos @ Rs 1850/-Each Rs.5550/-4 Supplying & Fixing Sluice valve heavy pattern (test) Pressure 21 kg/sq.cm or 300 lbs /sq inch imported (SMi No.6P P-97 <u>6" dia</u> Qty 2.0 Nos @ Rs 5460-Each Rs.10920/-6" dia Qty 2.0 Nos @ Rs 4560/-Each Rs.9120/-5 Supplying & Fixing C.I Short piece (SMI No.9 P-101 6" dia. Qty & Nos @ Rs 487/50-Each Rs.3900/-Qty 6 Nos @ Rs 475/-Each Rs.2850/-6 Air valve Double acting 3'x1" (Imported) (SMI No.9 P-101 6" dia.

Qty 1 No @ Rs 4000/-

Qty 1 No @ Rs 3500-

4" dia.

Each

Each

Rs.4000.0/-

Rs.3500/-

7 Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in gravely soils trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chair as directed by Engineering in charge Providing fence guardslights flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5 ft, (1.52m)and lead upto one chain (30.5m) (P) ISI No.4 P- No.60) for 6" dia 4" dai

Qty 11812.50 cft

@ Rs 4200/-

Each

Rs.49612/-

Jointing C.I / M.S Flanged pipe and specials 8 Flanged and insede trench et i/c supplying rul ber pacing of the required thickness & bolt with washers etc and other toll required for jointing to testing the joint to the specified etc complete (PHSI No.1 P- No.40)

<u>6"</u> dia

Qty 14.0 Nos @ Rs 938/-

P/Joint

Rs.13132/-

Qty 8.0 Nos

@ Rs 938/-

P/Joint

Rs.6200/-

9 **Previding Fusion Joint** (SMI No.H P- No.160) <u>6" dia</u>

Qty 9.00 Joints @ Rs 1000/-

P/Joint

Rs.9000/-

4" dia

Qty 10.00 Joints

@ Rs 800/-

P/Joint

Rs.8000/-

Providing Chamber 3-1/2x2 (1064x762) mm iside 10 Dimension 7' (2.13 meter deep as per approved design for Slu ce valve 15" to 24" (610 mm) dia in side case iron Cover and frame (wt=2 Cwt 3qr fixed in RCC 1:2:4 slab 6" thick Burnt brick masonry with 5 Lbs steel per Cft) 9" (299 mm) thick Cement mortar 6" thick cement concert 1:3:6 in foundation 1" thick Cement concert 1:2:4 flooring 1/2" (12.5 mm) cement plaster 1:3 ratio To all inside valve surface and to top i/c providing and fixing M.S foot rest at every one foot beyond 2 1/2 ft f depth curing excavation back filling amnd disposal of surplus earth etc complete (PSHI No.3 P- No.50)

Qty 3.00 Nos

@ Rs 18820/- Each

Rs.56460/-

11. Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete. (C.S.I No. 24 P = 77). Qty Same as Item No. 7 = 11812.50

Qty: 10631.25 cft @ Rs. 2760/-

per%0 Cft

Rs: 29236/=

Total Rs: 642760/-

All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department i. as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & ii. schedule of rates decided accordingly.

No Premium will be allowed on non-schedul ditems of schedule "B". iii.

> MUNICIPAL/ENGINEER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE THÁTTA

CONTRACTOR

310 Keferen ——	ce no. Sche
Го,	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen:	
1.	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos: for the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute
	and complete the work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/l understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /l submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
, 8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Adress			
Witness:			
Name:			

THATTA

Name of Work: Construction of L.S.R Tank in village near Rajab Haijab house village Ramzan U.C Chato Chand Municipal Committee Thatta.

1. Excavation for reservoirs and tanks in trenches & pits in gravely soils i/c trimming and dressing sides true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches for correct level & grade cutting joint holes & disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer in charge providing fence guards, lights, flags & temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft & lead upto one chain. (P.H.S.I.No. 4 - P - 61)

Oty 215.0 Cft

@ Rs. 5747/50

per % 0 Cft

Rs:1236/=

2. C.C Brick or stone ballast 1 $\frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (b) P – 15).

RATIO 1:4:8

Qty: 96.52 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28

per% Cft

Rs. 8123/=

3, Random rubble masonary (uncoursed)

in cement sand mortar 1:6 (C.S.I No.1 P- No-27)

Qty: 29.0 cft @ Rs. 17723/

per% Cft

Rs. 22863/=

4. Coursed rubble masonary i/c hammer dressing in cerr ent sand mortar 1:6 (C.S.I No.2 P- No.27)

Qty: 193.50 cft @ Rs. 25321

per% Cft

Rs. 48996

5. R.C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other structural members etc complete all Respects ratio 1:2;4. (C.S.I No. 6 P - 16).

Q:y: 447.12 Cft @ Rs. 337/

per% Cft

Rs. 150679/=

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (C.S.I No. 8 (a) P - 17).

Qty 20.023 Cwt @ Rs. 5001/70

per Cwt

Rs. 100149/=

S/f G.I pipe 3/4" dia 7.

Oty 24.0 Rft @ Rs. 80/

Rs. 1920/=

8. S.f Bib cock 3 /4" dai (best Quality)

Qty 16.0 Nos @ Rs. 175/

Rs. 2800/=

S/f Elbow 6" dia 9.

Qty 1.0 No @ Rs. 950/

Each

Rs. 950/=

Total Rs:337714

- All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as i. & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta...
- Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & ii. schedule of rates decided accordingly.
- iii. No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B"

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPA**L PE**GINEER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE THATT

Bid Refere	
To,	Sche
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen	
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /l submit herewith a bid security in the amount of
	Rupees) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of		20
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Adress			
Witness:			
Name:			<u>. </u>

Name of Work: Construction of Katcha storage Tanks at different villages of U.C Jhampeer Taulka Thatta

1. Excavation for tanks and reservoirs in gravely soils trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of bods of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chair as directed by Engineering in charge Providing fence guardslights flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5 ft, (1.52m)and lead upto one chain (30.5m) (P.H.S.I No.4 P- No.69)

Qty 330000.0 cft

@ Rs 3600/-

P% Cft

Rs.1188000/-Total Rs: 1188000/-

a. All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

b. Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

c. No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of sphedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

Bid Referen	ce No.
To,	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee
	Thatta.
Gentlemen:	
1.	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of
	Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and
	Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:for
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute
	and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the
	Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda
	for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2,	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees
) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8. :	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- 9. We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20
Signature:		Seal
Name:		
Witness :		
Name:		
	- "	

Name of Work: Construction of Katcha storage Tanks at different villages of U.C Jung Shahi Taulka Thatta

1. Excavation for tanks and reservoirs ir gravely soils trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chair as directed by Engineering in charge Providing fence guardslights flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5 ft, (1.52m)and lead upto one chain (30.5m) (P.H.S.I No.4 P- No.69)

Qty 330000.0 cft

@ Rs 3600/-

P% Cft

Rs.1188000/-Total Rs: 1188000/-

a. All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta...

b. Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

c. No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
THATTA

 То,	Sche
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlerr en:	
1.	Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos: for the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute
	and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8 .	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	_
Name:			
Witness :			
Name:		t	

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

Name of Work: Providing C.C. Topping from Major Zaheer Building Ward No.4 M.C. Thatta.

Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Qty: 4510.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 23735/=

2, C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P-15).

Qty: 1488.30 Sft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.140142/

3, Coment concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: I No. 5 P-16).

Qty: 1127.50 Sft@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 162690/-

Total Rs. 326567/-

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THAT

Bid Referen	ce No.
То,	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen:	
1.	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos: for the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute
	and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
, 8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may

- 9. We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of		20
Signature:		Seal	·
Name:			
Witness:			
Name:			1

ТН**У**АТТА

Name of Work: Providing C.C. Topping from Muhammad Shah Advocate Ward No.4 M.C. Thatta.

Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Qty: 5170.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 27209/=

2, C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P-15).

Qty: 1706.10 Sft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.160651/

3, Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P-16).

Qty: 1292.50 Sft@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 186498/-

Total Rs. 374358/-

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPATENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

	Sche
To,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlerr en:	
1.	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2,	We/l understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature;		Seal	
Name:			
Adress			
Witness :			
Name:		1	
			

Τ**/**/ΑΤ**/**ΓΑ

Name of Work: Providing C.C. Topping for Uqaili Muhallah Ward No.2 M.C. Thatta.

Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Cty: 6050.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 31840/=

2, C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P-15).

Qty: 1996.50 Sft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.187996/

3, Coment concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate vithout shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P-16).

Qty: 1512.50 Sft@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 218240/-

Total Rs. 438076/-

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
/THATTA

Bid Referei	nce No.
To,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlernen:	
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos: for the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute
	and complete the work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
	accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /l submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive



- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Witness:			-
Name:		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

Name of Work: Providing C.C. Topping from Waswani & Bhatwana Muhallah Ward No.3 M.C. Thatta.

Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Qty: 4785.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 25182/=

2, C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P-15).

Qty: 1579.05 Sft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.148688/

3, Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P-16).

Qty: 1196.25 Sft@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 172610/-

Total Rs. 346480/-

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
THATTA

Bid Refere	ence No. ————————————————————————————————————
To,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemei	n:
	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
. :	2. We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
;	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
2	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
. 5	. We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7	. We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
, 8	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

Did Kelete	nce No.	
To,	S&W	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.	
Gentlemen	: 	
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos: for the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addendate for the sum of Rs: or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said and the sum of the said and the sum of	
2.	accordance with the said conditions. We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.	
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees	
4.	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened. We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.	
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.	
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.	
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.	
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive	

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20
Signature:		Seal
Name:		
Adress		
Witness ;		
Name:		1
Adress		
		·

#HA/TTA

Name of Work: Providing C.C. Topping from Shukur illahi Muhallah Ward No.3 M.C. Thatta.

Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Qty: 5170.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 27209/=

2, C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P - 15).

Qty: 1706.10 Sft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.160651/

Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P - 16).

Qty: 1292.50 Sft@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 186498/-

Total Rs. 374358/-

CONTRACTOR

Bid Refere	nce No.
To,	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen:	
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20
Signature:		Seal
Name:		
Adress		
Witness:		
Name:		
		 -

Name of Work: Providing C.C. Topping from Wadero Yaqoob Mangharhar to Ogari Ward No.4 M.C. Thatta

Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Qty: 4840.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 25472/=

2, C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P - 15).

Qty: 1597.20 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.150397/

Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P-16).

Qty: 1210.0 Cft@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 174594-

Total Rs. 350463/-

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
THATTA

Bid Referen	ce No.
То,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen:	
1.	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /l submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8 .	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- 9. We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Witness:			
Name:		1	_
			_

Name of Work: Providing C.C. Topping from Main Road Khuda Bux Soomro to School M.C. Thatta

Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Qty 2420.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 12736/=

2, C.C Brick or stone ballast 1 $\frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P - 15).

Q:y: 798.60 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.75198/

Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P - 16).

Qty: 605.0 Cft@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 87297-

Total Rs. 175231/-

CONTRACTOR

	Scho
To,	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen	
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we // submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid
4.	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened. We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of		20
Signature:		Sea	. · ·
Name:			
Witness:			
Name:			1
	_		

Name of Work: Providing C.C. Topping from Meenhal Machi village near Dargha Shah Ibrahim M.C. Thatta.

1. Freparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Qty 3630.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 19104/=

2, C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P - 15).

Qty: 1197.90 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.112798/

Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P - 16).

Qty: 907.50 Cft

@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 130945-

Total Rs. 262847/-

CONTRACTOR

Bid Referen	ice No.
To,	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlernen:	
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid
4.	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened. We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	-
Name:		-	_
		and the second s	
Witness :			
Name:		•	
_			

Name of Work: Providing C.C. Topping fro Muhalla Chandia village Hussain Bux Khushuk M.C. Thatta.

 Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Qty 1210.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 6368/=

2, C.C Brick or stone ballast 1 $\frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P - 15).

Qty: 399.30 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.37599/

Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate v/ithout shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P-16).

Cty: 302.50 Cft @ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 43648-

Total Rs. 87415/-

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

—— То,	Sch
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen:	
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in
	accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /l submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20
Signature:		Seal
Name:		
Witness:		
Name:		

Name of Work: Providing C.C. Topping for village Jelani U.C Makli M.C. Thatta.

1. Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Çty 2420.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 12736/=

2, C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P = 15).

Cty: 798.60 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.75198/

3, Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P-16).

Qty: 605.0 Cft@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 87297-

Total Rs. 175231/-

- i. All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..
- ii. Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

iii. No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

Bid Ref	erer	nce No.
To,		The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlen	ien:	,
	1.	Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos: for the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda
		for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
	2,	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
		As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
		for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
	4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
	5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
	6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
	7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
	8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- 9. We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
			
Witness:			
Name:		•	

Name of Work: Providing C.C. Topping for Begani Street Ward No.3 M.C. Thatta

Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P-No.2

Qty: 6050.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 31840/=

2, C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P - 15).

Q'y: 1996.50 Sft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.187996/

3, Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P-16).

Qty: 1512.50 Sft@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 218240/-

Total Rs. 438076/-

CONTRACTOR

Bid Referer	nce No. Sche
To,	<u> </u>
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentiemen:	
1.	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos: for the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute
	and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Witness :			
Name:		•	

Name of Work: Providing C.C. Topping for Jogi street form Karo sheikh to Asghar Khushuk M.C. Thatta.

1. Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Qty 3630.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 19104/=

2, C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ to 2" Gauge (C.S 1 No. 4 (c) P - 15).

Qty: 1197.90 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.112798/

Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P-16).

Qty: 907.50 Cft

@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 130945-

Total Rs. 262847/-

i. All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

ii. Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

iii. No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

Dia Molere	
To,	Scho
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2	. We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Signature:	Date this	day of	20	
Adress	Signature:		Seal	
Adress	Name:			
Witness: Name:, Adress				
Witness: Name:, Adress				
Name:, Adress				
Adress	Witness :			
Adress	Name:		1	
			-	

Name of Work: Providing C.C. Topping from House of Gul sheer Khaskheli to house of Foji pathan Khushuk Muhalla M.C. Thatta.

1. P eparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

1 x 275.0 x (12.0+10.0)/2

= 3025.0 Sft

Qty 3025.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 15920/=

C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P - 15). 2,

 $1 \times 275.0 \times (12.0+10.0) / 2 \times 0.33 = 998.25 \text{ Cft}$

Qty: 998.25 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.93998/

3, Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P - 16).

 $1 \times 275.0 \times (12.0+10.0) / 2 \times 0.25 = 756.25 \text{ Cft}$

Qty: 756.25 Cft @ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 109121/-

Total Rs. 219039/-

- All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department i. as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..
- Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & ii. schedule of rates decided accordingly.
- No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B". iii.

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL E MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE THATITA

Bid Refere	nce No.
To,	Sch
·	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta
Gentlemen:	
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Witness :			
Name:		1	
		·	

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

Name of Work: Providing C.C. Topping from Muhammad Pryal Khkushuk to Faizan Masjid Khushuk Muhallah M.C. Thatta.

 Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Qty 3333.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 17541/=

2, C.C Brick or stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P = 15).

Qty: 1099.89 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.103569/

3, Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P-16).

Qty: 833.25 Cft

@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

_ Rs. 120232/-

Total Rs. 241342/-

i. All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

ii. Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

iii. No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

Bid Refere	1ce No, ————————————————————————————————————
То,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen:	
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and
	Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute
	and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the
	Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda
	for the sum of Rs:
	or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Adress			
Witness:			
Name:		•	
		· 	

Name of Work: Providing C.C. Topping from Rasool Bux Memon to Khan Mohammad Janwari Masjid village Nareja M.C. Thatta.

1. Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller. (S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Qty 3630.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 19104/=

2, C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P - 15).

Oty: 1197.90 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.112798/

Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & 3, curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate w thout shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P-16).

Qty: 907.50 Cft

@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 130945-

Total Rs. 262847/-

All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department i, as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta...

Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & ii. schedule of rates decided accordingly.

No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B". iii.

CONTRACTOR

ENGINEER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

Bid Referen	Sche
To,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen:	
1.	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of
	Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and
	Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:for
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute
	and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the
	Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda
	for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in
	accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
_∢ 8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
			
Witness :			
Name;		•	
Adress			

Name of Work: Providing C.C. Topping from Kareem Bright School to to Kamran house Shah Latif Colony U.C Makli M.C. T.

1. Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Qty: 15950.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 83942/=

2. C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P - 15).

Cty: 5263.50 Sft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.495626/

Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P-16).
 Qty: 3575.0 Sft@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 51584

Total Rs. 10354584/-

I) All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

II) Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

III) No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

	Sche
To,	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlernen:	
1.	Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos: for the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda
	for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Witness:			
Name:		1	
Adress			

Name of Work: Providing C.C. Topping from Muhammad Suleman Khushuk to Yaqoob Khushuk Haydri chowk U.C Makli M.C. Thatta.

Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Qty: 7040.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 37050/=

2, C.C Brick or stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P - 15).

Qty: 2323.20 Sft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.218759/

Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P - 16).

Qty: 1760.0 Sft@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 253955/-

Total Rs. 509764/-

I) All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

II) Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

III) No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

Bid Referen	Sche
To,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen:	
1.	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we // submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
	or a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- 9. We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20
Signature:		Seal
Name:		
		<u> </u>
Witness:		
Name:		•

Name of Work: Supplying & fixing Blue sign board for City Thatta. M.C. Thatta

1. Surplying & fixing blue sign board made of Steel sheet and angle / pipe iron 8 ft in height i/c painting both sides also indicating arrows / writing both sides with a competent painter & fixing in 1:2:4, cement concrete up to 2 ft depth etc complete.

Qty: 22 jobs

@ Rs. 10962/34

Each

Rs. 770000/=

Total Rs. 770000/-

Say Rs. 7,70000/=

- i. All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..
- ii. Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.
- iii. No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

Bid Referen	ce No. Sche
То,	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee
	Thatta.
Gentlemen:	
1.	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
	or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /l submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
· 8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Witness :			
Name:		•	
Adress		<u> </u>	
	12.5		

Name of Work: Providing cement color tiles. flooring from Police chowki to Agha khan Laboratory M..C. Thatta

1. Colored cement tiles pattern (8" x 8" x ¾") are approved shade & pattern laid flat in 1:2 grace cement mortar over a bed of 3/4" thick gray cement mortar (C.S.I.NO-58 P-47)

 $1 \times 2730 \times 4.0 = 10920.0$ Sft

Q:y: 10920.0 Sft @ Rs. 10962/34

per % sft

Rs. 1197088/=

Total Rs. 1197088/-

- All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as i. & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..
- Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & ii. schedule of rates decided accordingly.

No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule, "B". iii.

CONTRACTOR

Bid Reference	ce No. Sche
То,	The Chief Municipal Officer
	Municipal Committee Thatta
Gentlemen:	
1.	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of
	Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and
	Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos: for
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned , offer to execute
	and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the
	Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda
	for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
	drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:		-1-	
Witness:			
Name:		1	

Name of Work: Detailed working Estimate for Providing C.C. flooring in Khatri Muhalla Ward No.4 M.C Thatta.

1. Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Qty 14520.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 76416/=

2. C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P – 15).

Qty. 4791.60 Sft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.451190/

Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P - 16).

Oty: 3630.0 Sft@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 523782/-

Total Rs. 1051388/-

i. All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as & rier direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

ii. Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

iii. No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

olu Katere	Sch
То,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen	:
í	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we // submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Adress			
Witness :			
Name:		1	
Adress			
<u> </u>			

Name of Work: Providing C.C. flooring from Aziz Soomro house to Mohammad Shah advocate Street M.C. Thatta.

Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling 1. to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Qty: 7260.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 38209/=

C.C Brick or stone ballast 1 $\frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P - 15). 2,

Qty: 2359.50 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.222177/

Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & 3, curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P-16).

Qty: 1787.50 Cft@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 257923-

R .C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other 4. structural members etc complete all Respects ratio 1:2:4. (C.S.I No. 6 $\,P-16$). FOR Slab

Qty: 18.0 cft @ Rs. 337

per% Cft

Rs. 6066/=

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (C.S.I No. 8 (a) P - 17).

FOR Slab

Qty: 0.723 Cwt @ Rs. 5001/70

perCwt

Rs. 3616/=

Total Rs. 527991/-

CONTRACTOR

MUNICI MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

	Sch
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
lemen	
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of
	Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned , offer to execute
	and complete the work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the
	Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda
	for the sum of Rs:
	accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7 .	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may eceive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Adress			
Witness:			
Name:			

Name of Work: Providing C.C. flooring from Old N.B.P to Zahid Shah M.C. Thatta

 Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Qty: 7260.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 38209/=

2, C.C Brick or stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P - 15).

Qty: 2359.50 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.222177/

Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P - 16).

Qty: 1787.50 Cft@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 257923-

 R.C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other structural members etc complete all Respects ratio 1:2:4. (C.S.I No. 6 P - 16).
 FOR Slab

Qty: 108.0 cft @ Rs. 337

per% Cft

Rs. 36396/=

5. Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (C.S.I No. 8 (a) P-17).

FOR Slab

Q₁y: 4.339 Cwt

@ Rs. 5001/70

perCwt

Rs. 21702/=

Total Rs. 576407/-

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ANGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
THATTA

—-	Sche
Го,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen	
1	. Having examined the bidding documents including instructions o
	Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and
	Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned , offer to execute
	and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the
	Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda
	for the sum of Rs:
	accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6,	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20
Signature:		Seal
Name:		
Adress		
Witness :		
Name:	 	
Adress		

Name of Work: Providing C.C. flooring from Kheer Bazar to perfect school M.C. Thatta

Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling 1. to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Qty: 6820.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 35892/=

C.C Brick or stone ballast 1 $\frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P – 15). 2,

Qty: 2250.60 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.211923/

Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & 3, curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P-16).

Qty: 1705.0 Cft@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 246019/-

R.C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other structural members etc complete all Respects ratio 1:2:4. (C.S.I No. 6 P - 16). FOR Slab

Cty: 108.0 cft @ Rs. 337

per% Cft

Rs. 36396/=

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (C.S.I No. 8 (a) P-17).

FOR Slab

Qty: 4.339 Cwt @ Rs. 5001/70

perCwt

Rs. 21702/=

Total Rs. 551932/-

Al. works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta.. ii.

Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B". iii.

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER MUNICIPÁL COMMITTEE

THATTA

Dia Kelele	nce No.
To,	Sch
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen	:
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees
	of of a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20
		Seal
Name:		
Adress		
Witness:		-
Name:		
Adress		

<u>SCHEDULE - B</u>

Name of Work: Providing C.C. flooring via Sarwar Baloch to Police station M.C. Thatta

1. Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling o an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller. (S.H.W.W. No.9 P-No.2

 $1 \times 700.0 \times (12.0+10.0) / 2 = 7700.0 \text{ Sft}$

Qty: 7700.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 40524/=

C.C Brick or stone ballast 1 $\frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P = 15). 2,

1 x 700.0 x (12.0+10.0) /2 x 0.33 =2541.0 Cft

Qty: 2541.0 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.239268/

Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & 3, curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P = 16).

 $1 \times 700.0 \times (12.0+10.0) / 2 \times 0.25 = 1925.0 \text{ Cft}$

Qty: 1925.0 Cft@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 277763/-

R. C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other structural members etc complete all Respects ratio 1:2:4. (C.S.I No. 6 $\,P-16$).

FOR Slab

 $6 \times 12.0 \times 3.0 \times 0.50$

 $= 108.0 \, \text{Cft}$

Oty: 108.0 cft @ Rs. 337

per% Cft

Rs. 36396/=

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (C.S.I No. 8 (a) P - 17).

FOR Slab

 $1 \times 108.0 \times 4.50 / 112$

 $= 4.339 \, \text{Cft}$

Qty: 4.339 Cwt @ Rs. 5001/70

perCwt

Rs. 21702/=

Total Rs. 615653/-

All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

Ary error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & ii. schedule of rates decided accordingly.

No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B". iii.

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL INGINEER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA

Bid Refere	Scl
To,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentle men	:
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	and complete the work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addendator for the sum of Rs:
	accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we // submit herewith a bid security in the amount of
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- 9. We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20
Signature:		Seal
Name:		
Witness:		
Name:		
		·

Name of Work: Providing C.C. flooring in Memon Para M.C. Thatta

Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling 1. to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Qty: 10175.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 53549/=

2, C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P - 15).

Qty: 3357.75 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.316175/

Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & 3, curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P – 16).

Qty: 2543.75 Cft@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 367044/-

R.C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other 4. structural members etc complete all Respects ratio 1:2:4. (C.S.I No. 6 P - 16). FOR Slab

Q:y: 108.0 cft @ Rs. 337

per% Cft

Rs. 36396/=

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (C.S.I No. 8 (a) P-17).

FOR Slab

Qty: 4.339 Cwt @ Rs. 5001/70

Rs. 21702/=

Total Rs. 794866/-

- i. All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..
- Ary error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & ii. schedule of rates decided accordingly.
- iii. No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

Bid Refere	
To,	Schen
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen:	·
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
	accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid
	for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
			
Witness:			
Name:		•	

Name of Work: Providing C.C. flooring for village Haji Bakhar M.C. Thatta.

1. Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Qty 3630.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 19104/=

2, C.C Brick or stone ballast $1\frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P - 15).

Cty: 1197.90 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.112798/

3, Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P - 16).

Qty: 907.50 Cft

@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 130945-

Total Rs. 262847/-

i. All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

ii. Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

iii. No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

Bid Referen	ce NoSchen
To,	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen:	
1.	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8 .	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20	
Signature:		Seal	
Name:			
Adress			-
Witness :			
Name:			
			_
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_

т⊮ат/та

Name of Work: Providing C.C. flooring Lemo Jokhio to Shareef Halo M.C.

Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling 1. to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller. (S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

1 x 275.0 x (12.0+10.0) /2

= 3025.0 Sft

Qty 3025.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 15920/=

C.C Brick or stone ballast 1 $\frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P – 15). 2,

 $1 \times 275.0 \times (12.0+10.0) / 2 \times 0.33 = 998.25 \text{ Cft}$

Oty: 998.25 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.93998/

Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & 3, curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P - 16).

 $1 \times 275.0 \times (12.0+10.0) / 2 \times 0.25 = 756.25 \text{ Cft}$

Qty: 756.25 Cft

@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 109121/-

Total Rs. 219039/-

All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work Department i. as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & ii. schedule of rates decided accordingly.

No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B". iii.

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIP A MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

— —	School Sch
To,	
	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen	:
1	Having examined the bidding documents including instructions of Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos:
	or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /l submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.
) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8.	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	_day of	20
Signature:		_ Seal
Name:		
		<u> </u>
Witness:		
Name:		•
Adress		

THATTA

Name of Work: Providing C.C. flooring near Khuda Bux house in village Mohammad Hassan Moondo M.C. Thatta.

1. Preparing sub grade i./c earth excavation or filling to an average depth of 9" dressing to camber & consolidation with power roller.(S.H.W.W. No.9 P- No.2

Qty: 7260.0 Sft

@ Rs. 526/28

per % sft

Rs. 38209/=

2, C.C Brick or stone ballast $1 \frac{1}{2}$ " to 2" Gauge (C.S I No. 4 (c) P – 15).

Qty: 2359.50 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 per % Cft

Rs.222177/

3, Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (C.S: 1 No. 5 P - 16).

Qty: 1787.50 Cft@ Rs. 14429/25 per % Cft

Rs. 257923-

4. R.C.C work in Roof Slab, beams Columns rafts, lintels and other structural members etc complete all Respects ratio 1:2:4. (C.S.I No. 6 P-16).

FOR Slab

Qty: 18.0 cft @ Rs. 337

per% Cft

Rs. 6066/=

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending Lying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (C.S.I No. 8 (a) P-17).

FCR Slab

Qty: 0.723 Cwt @ Rs. 5001/70

perCwt

Rs. 3616/=

Total Rs. 527991/-

- i. All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work. Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta...
- Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & ii. schedule of rates decided accordingly.
- No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B". iii.

CONTRACTOR

MUNIC ENGINEER MUNICIPAL\COMMITTEE THÁTTA

Bid Referen	ce No Sthen
To,	The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Thatta.
Gentlemen:	
1.	Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos: for the execution of the above named work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein In conformity with the
	Conditions of Contract, Specifications. Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs:
) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.
2.	We/I understand that all the Appendices attached here to form part of this bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertaking and obligations of this bid, we /I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees.) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of days beginning from the date, bid is opened.
4.	We undertake, if our bid is accepted to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.
5.	We agree to abide by this bid for the period of days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance there of shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We do here by declare that the bid is made without any collusion comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.
8	We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid you may receive

- We undertake if out /my bid is accepted to execute the Performance Security referred to in clause 10 of conditions of contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable.
- 11. jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency.

Date this	day of	20
Signature:	<u> </u>	Seal
Name:		
Witness:		
Name:		1
·		·

Name of Work: Providing C.C flooring from Noorani petrol pump to Edhi center M..C. Thatta

1. Colored cement tiles pattern (8" x 8" x 3/4")
are approved shade & pattern laid flat in 1:2 grace cement
mortar over a bed of 3/4" thick gray cement mortar
(C.S.I.NO-58 P-47)

Qty: 10944.0 Sft

@ Rs. 10962/34

per % sft

Rs. 1199718/=

Total Rs. 1199718/-

 All works shall be carried out standard specification covered will be public work Department as & per direction of Municipal Engineer M.C Thatta..

ii. Any error / omission in the schedule "B" will be referred to approved estimate of works & schedule of rates decided accordingly.

iii. No Premium will be allowed on non-schedule items of schedule "B".

CONTRACTOR

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

THATTA